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1. Direction of Country

Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Generally headed in the right direction 37% 45% 30% 43% 17% 33% 33% 35% 40% 39% 32% 42% 42%
Off on the wrong track 52% 45% 59% 47% 68% 59% 49%  54%  52%  52%  54% 51% 50%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 10% 15% 8% 18% 11% 7% 9%  14% 7% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,710) (801)  (909)  (1,148) (211) (242) (404) (446) (512) (348) (620) (497) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Generally headed in the right direction 37% 9% 7% 41% 10% 29%  75% 10% 21%  74% 8% 21% 74%
Off on the wrong track 52% 86% 17% 52% 8% 56% 18% 82% 58% 1% 84% 59% 17%
Not sure 11% 5% 6% 7% 5% 15% 7% 8% 14% 9% 7% 20% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,710) (675) (644) (1,558) (517) (550) (519) (569) (629) (512) (743) (321) (646)
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2. Business Interests Good for the Country
Do you agree or disagree that what is good for business is good for the country?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
20% 25% 15% 21% 14% 19% 18% 17% 19% 25% 15% 20% 27%

Agree strongly

Agree somewhat 32% 36% 28% 34% 24% 31% 26% 33% 31% 37% 33% 34% 34%
Agree 52% 60% 43% 55% 38% 50% 43% 50% 51% 62% 48% 55% 61%
Disagree somewhat 19% 17% 20% 18% 21% 20% 20% 1% 1% 21% 16% 19% 18%
Disagree strongly 15% 13% 18% 14% 22% 16% 15% 15% 19% 11% 17% 17% 13%
Disagree 34% 30% 38% 32% 43% 36% 35% 33% 36% 32% 33% 36% 30%
Not sure 14% 10% 19% 13% 19% 14% 22% 1%  13% %  19% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101%  99%  99% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,710)  (801)  (909)  (1,148) (211)  (242)  (404) (446) (512) (348) (620)  (497) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Agree strongly 20% 8% 39% 22% 8% 15% 38% 10% 12% 37% 9% 8% 36%
Agree somewhat 32% 23% 42% 32% 20% 36% 43% 25% 29% 42% 24% 27% 43%
Agree 52% 31% 80% 54% 28% 50% 80% 35% 42% 79% 33% 34% 79%
Disagree somewhat 19% 29% 10% 19% 28% 22% %  25% 21% 10% 27% 20% 9%
Disagree strongly 15% 31% 2% 16% 34% 13% 3%  29% 16% 2% 29% 16% 2%
Disagree 34% 60% 12% 35% 62% 35% 10% 54% 37% 11% 57% 35% 11%
Not sure 14% 9% 8% 10% 10% 15% 9% 11% 21% 10% 11% 30% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,710) (675) (644) (1,558) (517) (550) (519) (569) (629) (512)  (743) (321)  (646)
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3. Business Interests Affect Trump’s Decisions
How much do you think Donald Trump’s business interests and positions are affecting his decision-making while he is serving as president?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Alot 47% 44% 51% 46% 59% 47% 2%  42% 49%  55%  48% 50% 46%

Some 26% 26% 26% 25% 22% 26% 38% 34% 19% 16%  23% 24% 29%
Not much 14% 17% 12% 16% 8% 14% 11% 13% 18% 15% 16% 14% 13%
Not at all 12% 14% 11% 13% 11% 12% 9% 12% 14% 14% 13% 12% 11%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,707)  (800) (907) (1,146) (211) (242) (403) (445) (511) (348) (620) (496) (412)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
A lot 47% 81% 24% 52% 7% 49% 22% 72% 46% 25% 75% 41% 23%
Some 26% 11% 29% 22% 16% 33% 26% 17% 29% 30% 16% 36% 30%
Not much 14% 3% 25% 13% 2% 10% 29% 2% 14% 26% 2% 11% 28%
Not at all 12% 4% 21% 12% 4% 8% 23% 8% 11% 18% 7% 12% 19%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,707) (675) (642) (1,555) (517) (548) (518) (569) (628) (510)  (743)  (320)  (644)
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4. Business Interests Good for Trump
Do you agree or disagree that what is good for Donald Trump’s business is good for the country?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Agree strongly 12% 16% 8% 14% 5% 10% 10% 10% 13% 13% 10% 13% 12%

Agree somewhat 20% 24% 16% 23% 9% 16% 21%  20% 18% 22%  19% 22% 22%
Agree 31% 40% 24% 36% 14% 25% 31% 30% 30% 35% 29% 35% 34%
Disagree somewhat 13% 11% 14% 12% 13% 15% 14%  14% 12% 10% 12% 11% 15%
Disagree strongly 43% 39% 47% 38% 66% 44% 37%  45%  44%  46%  46% 43% 40%
Disagree 56% 50% 61% 50% 79% 59% 51% 59% 56% 56% 57% 54% 56%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 13% 7% 16% 18% 11% 14% 9% 13% 11% 10%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,707)  (801) (906) (1,146) (210) (242) (403) (444) (512) (348) (619) (496) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Agree strongly 12% 2% 23% 12% 3% 7%  25% 2% 8%  25% 1% 4% 26%
Agree somewhat 20% 4% 38% 20% 5% 23%  31% 6% 17%  36% 6% 16% 35%
Agree 31% 6% 61% 32% 8% 30% 56% 8% 25% 61% 7% 20% 61%
Disagree somewhat 13% 10% 12% 11% 10% 15% 13% 12% 14% 11% 11% 15% 12%
Disagree strongly 43% 83% 9% 46% 80%  46% 10% 78%  44% 9% 79% 41% 9%
Disagree 56% 92% 21% 57% 90% 60% 23% 89% 58% 21% 91% 56% 21%
Not sure 13% 2% 18% 11% 2% 10%  21% 2% 17% 18% 2% 24% 18%
Totals 101%  101%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,707) (675) (642) (1,555) (517) (548) (519) (569) (628) (510)  (743)  (320)  (644)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 16 - 19, 2025 - 1710 U.S. Adult Citizens

5. Whose Interests Trump Puts First

Whose interests do you think Donald Trump puts first?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The interests of the U.S. 33% 39% 27% 39% 15% 22% 20% 29% 38% 39% 27% 37% 40%
His business interests 47% 44% 51% 43% 69% 54% 47%  47T%  48%  49%  49% 48% 47%
Donald Trump’s business interests are the
same as the interests of the U.S. 10% 12% 9% 11% 5% 13% 17% 12% 7% 7%  10% 10% 9%
Not sure 10% 5% 14% 8% 11% 11% 16% 12% 7% 5% 13% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,708) (800)  (908)  (1,148) (211) (240) (404) (446) (510) (348) (619) (496) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
The interests of the U.S. 33% 5% 71% 36% 6% 22% 73% 5% 24% 69% 4% 17% 69%
His business interests 47% 87% 10% 49% 87% 53% 10% 84% 50% 9% 85% 50% 9%
Donald Trump’s business interests are the
same as the interests of the U.S. 10% 4% 15% 9% 3% 14% 12% 6% 9% 16% 5% 9% 16%
Not sure 10% 4% 4% 5% 4% 12% 5% 5% 17% 6% 6% 24% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,708) (674) (644) (1,556) (516) (549) (519) (567) (629) (512) (741) (321) (646)
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6. Trump Using His Office for Personal Gain

Do you think President Trump is using his office for personal gain?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 52% 48% 56% 46% 73% 63% 53% 51% 52%  51%  54% 52% 52%
No 35% 40% 31% 43% 12% 23% 23% 30% 41%  45%  31% 40% 38%
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 11% 15% 14% 24% 19% % 5%  15% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,709) (801)  (908)  (1,148) (211) (242) (403) (446) (512) (348) (620) (497) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 52% 92% 14% 53% 89% 61% 12% 89% 54% 13% 90% 55% 12%
No 35% 4% 7% 39% 5% 22% 80% 3% 28% 74% 3% 19% 76%
Not sure 13% 4% 9% 8% 6% 18% 8% % 18% 13% 7% 26% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,709) (675) (643) (1,557) (517) (550) (518) (569) (629) (511) (743) (321) (645)
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7. Acceptable for President to Accept Gifts from Foreign Governments
Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for a U.S. president to accept valuable gifts from foreign governments while in office?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Acceptable 26% 33% 19% 29% 17% 23% 29%  271% 271% 19%  22% 28% 30%
Unacceptable 53% 49% 56% 51% 61% 53% 41% 51% 56% 60%  55% 54% 52%
Not sure 22% 18% 24% 20% 22% 24% 30% 21% 7% 21% 23% 18% 17%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,709) (801)  (908)  (1,147) (211) (242) (404) (446) (511) (348) (620) (497) (412)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Acceptable 26% 8% 48% 27% 10% 20%  48% 11% 19%  48% 9% 16% 48%
Unacceptable 53% 86% 24% 55% 80% 58% 26% 77% 57% 24% 80% 54% 25%
Not sure 22% 7% 28% 18% 10% 22% 26% 13% 24% 28% 11% 31% 27%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,709)  (675) (643) (1,557) (517) (650) (518) (569) (629) (511) (743) (321) (645)
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8. Acceptable to Accept Jet from Qatar
The Trump administration is set to accept a gift from Qatar’s royal family of a luxury jet to be used as Air Force One. Later, ownership of the jet will transfer

to the Trump presidential library foundation. Do you think it is a good idea or a bad idea for the Trump administration to accept this gift?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100Kk +
Good idea 29% 38% 21% 32% 15% 30% 31% 30% 31% 24%  26% 32% 33%
Bad idea 51% 46% 55% 49% 67% 48% 37% 51% 55%  58%  52% 51% 52%
Not sure 20% 16% 24% 19% 18% 22% 32% 19% 15% 18%  22% 16% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,706) (800) (906)  (1,145) (211) (241) (404) (446) (509) (347) (619) (496) (412)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Good idea 29% 6% 57% 30% 8%  22%  59%  10%  21%  57% 8% 17% 56%
Bad idea 51% 86% 21% 54% 81% 60% 20% 79% 54% 21% 82% 48% 21%
Not sure 20% 8% 22% 16% 11% 19% 22% 12% 26% 22% 10% 34% 23%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,706) (674) (643) (1,556) (517) (549) (518) (568) (627) (511) (742) (319) (645)
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9A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 31% 37% 25% 38% 9% 21% 20%  28% 35% 38% 29% 33% 33%
Somewhat favorable 14% 14% 13% 14% 13% 12% 18% 15% 12% 10% 13% 14% 14%
Favorable 44% 51% 38% 52% 22% 33% 38% 43% 47% 48% 42% 47% 47%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 10% 8% 11% % 15%  11% 9% 4% 11% 10% 8%
Very unfavorable 43% 39% 48% 38% 64% 54% 42%  42%  42%  48%  44% 42% 44%
Unfavorable 53% 47% 58% 46% 75% 61% 57% 53% 51% 52% 55% 52% 52%
Don’t know 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 5% 5% 4% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,709) (800)  (909) (1,147) (211)  (242)  (404) (446) (511) (348) (619)  (497) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 31% 4% 67% 33% 6% 20% 69% 5% 21% 66% 4% 13% 66%
Somewhat favorable 14% 4% 21% 13% 4% 18% 18% 5% 13% 23% 4% 15% 23%
Favorable 44% 7% 88% 46% 10% 37% 87% 10% 34% 89% 8% 28% 89%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 6% 4% % 6% 14% 3% 8% 15% 5% 7% 21% 6%
Very unfavorable 43% 86% 7% 46% 83% 47% 9% 82% 44% 6% 84% 40% 5%
Unfavorable 53% 92% 11% 53% 89% 61% 12% 89% 59% 11% 91% 61% 11%
Don’t know 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 7% 0% 1% 11% 0%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,709) (675) (643) (1,557) (517) (650) (518) (569) (628) (512) (743) (321) (645)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll \
May 16 - 19, 2025 - 1710 U.S. Adult Citizens T

9B. Favorability of Elected Officials — JD Vance
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 25% 30% 21% 32% 5% 15% 13% 16% 34%  34% 22% 26% 30%

Somewhat favorable 14% 17% 11% 14% 16% 9% 17%  16% 12% 11% 13% 17% 15%
Favorable 39% 47% 32% 46% 21% 24% 30% 32% 46% 45% 34% 43% 45%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 13% 13%  12% 7% 6% 9% 10% 11%
Very unfavorable 39% 36% 43% 36% 55% 45% 38% 38% 39% 43%  39% 38% 42%
Unfavorable 49% 45% 52% 44% 64% 58% 51% 50% 46% 49% 48% 48% 52%
Don’t know 12% 8% 16% 10% 15% 17% 19% 18% 8% 6% 17% 9% 3%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,698) (796)  (902)  (1,140) (209)  (241)  (404) (444) (506) (344) (615)  (491) (412)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 25% 4% 57% 28% 4% 15% 59% 4% 17% 54% 3% 8% 55%
Somewhat favorable 14% 3% 25% 15% 5% 16%  22% 4% 12%  26% 3% 11% 26%
Favorable 39% 7% 82% 42% 9% 31% 81% 8% 29%  80% 7% 19% 82%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 6% 8% 8% 14% 5% 11% 11% 6% 10% 16% 5%
Very unfavorable 39% 80% 7% 43% 78% 39% 9% 74% 40% % 76% 34% 6%
Unfavorable 49% 89% 13% 51% 86%  53% 14% 84% 50% 12% 86% 50% 11%
Don’t know 12% 4% 5% 7% 5% 17% 5% 8% 20% 7% 7% 31% 7%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,698) (669) (638) (1,546) (514) (547) (513) (565) (628) (505)  (738)  (321)  (639)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 16 - 19, 2025 - 1710 U.S. Adult Citizens

10A. Favorability of Public Figures — Jeanine Pirro
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 14% 17% 12% 19% 3% 9% 3% 6% 19% 27% 14% 15% 15%
Somewhat favorable 13% 16% 11% 12% 19% 13% 18% 14% 12% 9%  12% 13% 17%
Favorable 28% 33% 23% 31% 22% 21% 22% 21% 31% 36% 26% 29% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 11% 6% 7% 13% 10% 10% 11% 6% % % 10% 11%
Very unfavorable 20% 21% 20% 20% 23% 20% 10%  20% 23%  26% 18% 23% 24%
Unfavorable 29% 32% 26% 28% 36% 29% 20% 31% 29% 33% 25% 33% 34%
Don’t know 44% 36% 51% 41% 42% 49% 58%  49%  40% 31% 49% 39% 34%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,700) (795)  (905) (1,142) (209)  (240)  (403) (444) (510) (343) (616)  (494) (411)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 14% 2% 34% 17% 2% 6% 36% 3% 11% 30% 2% 5% 31%
Somewhat favorable 13% 7% 23% 14% 6% 17% 17% 9% 12% 18% 8% 13% 19%
Favorable 28% 9% 56% 31% 8% 23% 53% 12% 23%  48% 10% 18% 50%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 11% 6% 8% 9% 12% 6% 8% 9% 8% 8% 12% %
Very unfavorable 20% 43% 6% 24% 39% 18% 8% 34% 20% 8% 37% 14% %
Unfavorable 29% 55% 12% 32% 48% 29% 14% 42% 29% 16% 45% 26% 14%
Don’t know 44% 36% 32% 36% 43% 48% 33% 46% 48% 36% 44% 56% 36%
Totals 99% 99%  101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,700) (671) (641) (1,549) (514) (546) (517) (564) (626) (510) (737) (319) (644)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 16 - 19, 2025 - 1710 U.S. Adult Citizens

10B. Favorability of Public Figures — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age

Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 22% 17% 26% 17% 42% 28% 23% 23% 22% 21% 24% 22% 22%
Somewhat favorable 22% 21% 22% 19% 34% 24% 24% 26% 18% 20% 22% 20% 25%
Favorable 44% 39% 48% 36% 76% 52% 47% 49% 40% 1% 45% 42% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 9% 9% 9% 12% 12% 14% 8% 9% 11% 10% 9%
Very unfavorable 39% 45% 35% 49% 11% 25% 29% 29% 49% 46% 36% 42% 43%
Unfavorable 50% 57% 43% 58% 20% 38% 41% 43% 57% 55% 46% 52% 52%
Don’t know 7% 5% 8% 5% 4% 10% 13% 9% 3% 4% 8% 6% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,701)  (796) (905) (1,143) (209) (240) (403) (444) (510) (344) (614) (495) (412)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 22% 47% 5% 23% 48% 19% 6% 55% 12% 3% 49% 8% 2%
Somewhat favorable 22% 38% 5% 21% 37% 27% 3% 33% 26% 7% 36% 26% 6%
Favorable 44% 85% 11% 45% 85% 46% 9% 87% 38% 9% 85% 34% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 8% 10% 10% 9% 15% 6% 5% 16% 10% 7% 19% 9%
Very unfavorable 39% 5% 7% 42% 4% 32% 82% 4% 36% 76% 5% 29% 79%
Unfavorable 50% 13% 87% 52% 13% 47% 88% 9% 52% 86% 12% 48% 88%
Don’t know 7% 2% 2% 3% 2% 7% 3% 4% 10% 5% 3% 18% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,701)  (671)  (642) (1,550) (514) (547) (517) (564) (626) (511)  (737) (320)  (644)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 16 - 19, 2025 - 1710 U.S. Adult Citizens

10C. Favorability of Public Figures — Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 16% 16% 15% 20% 6% 9% 10% 11% 21% 18%  16% 18% 14%
Somewhat favorable 26% 30% 22% 27% 24% 21% 20% 31% 25% 28% 25% 26% 30%
Favorable 42% 47% 37% 47% 30% 29% 30% 42% 46% 46% 41% 44% 45%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 10% 11% 15% 16% 10% 11% 11% 12% 10% 15%
Very unfavorable 34% 30% 3% 32% 48% 30% 28% 35% 33%  41% 33% 33% 36%
Unfavorable 46% 43% 48% 42% 58% 45% 43% 44% 44% 51% 45% 43% 51%
Don’t know 13% 10% 15% 11% 12% 26% 27% 14% 10% 2% 14% 14% 5%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,701)  (799) (902) (1,145) (208) (239) (402) (445) (510) (344) (616) (493) (412)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 16% 3% 33% 17% 3% 11% 34% 4% 12% 31% 4% 8% 31%
Somewhat favorable 26% 11% 44% 27% 13% 27% 39% 11% 25% 41% 10% 22% 43%
Favorable 42% 14% 77% 44% 16% 38% 74% 15% 37% 72% 14% 30% 74%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 8% 11% 10% 15% 10% 11% 12% 11% 10% 16% 10%
Very unfavorable 34% 70% 8% 37% 67% 33% 10% 62% 35% 8% 65% 28% %
Unfavorable 46% 81% 16% 49% 76%  48% 19% 73% 47% 19% 75% 44% 18%
Don’t know 13% 4% 7% 8% 8% 15% 7% 12% 16% 10% 11% 25% 8%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N

(1,701)

(669)  (644) (1,550) (511) (548) (519) (562) (627) (512)

(734) (321) (646)
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May 16 - 19, 2025 - 1710 U.S. Adult Citizens

10D. Favorability of Public Figures — James Comey
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 1% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6%
Somewhat favorable 17% 20% 13% 15% 23% 17% 20% 20% 13% 15% 15% 18% 18%
Favorable 21% 24% 19% 19% 28% 22% 21% 25% 18% 21%  20% 22% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 10% 12% 16% 12% 10% 16% 12% 12% 10% 13% 17%
Very unfavorable 28% 34% 22% 34% 13% 18% 15% 18% 36% 40%  24% 33% 33%
Unfavorable 41% 50% 32% 46% 28% 30% 25% 33% 48% 52% 34% 46% 49%
Don’t know 38% 27% 49% 35% 44% 48% 54%  41% 3%  21%  46% 32% 26%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,701)  (799)  (902)  (1,143) (209)  (240)  (403) (444) (509) (345) (615)  (495) (412)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 5% 8% 4% 5% 9% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 8% 1% 3%
Somewhat favorable 17% 26% 11% 18% 25% 20% 8%  24% 16% 10% 24% 17% 9%
Favorable 21% 34% 14% 23% 34% 24% 11% 30% 20% 13% 32% 18% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 20% 10% 14% 19% 12% 9% 17% 11% 10% 17% 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 28% 13% 53% 32% 12% 17% 56% 12% 25% 47% 12% 16% 50%
Unfavorable 41% 33% 63% 46% 31% 29% 65% 29% 36% 57% 29% 27% 59%
Don’t know 38% 33% 23% 31% 34% 47% 24% 41% 44% 29% 39% 55% 28%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,701)  (670)  (644) (1,551) (514) (546) (519) (563) (627) (511)  (736)  (321)  (644)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 16 - 19, 2025 - 1710 U.S. Adult Citizens

11A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 79% 80% 79% 79% 84% 82% 71% 80% 81% 84% 78% 79% 80%
Somewhat Important 19% 19% 18% 19% 15% 16% 25%  18% 1% 15% 19% 20% 19%
Important 98% 98% 98% 98% 99% 98% 9% 98% 98% 99% 97% 99% 98%
Not very Important 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Unimportant 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Not Important 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,709) (801)  (908)  (1,147) (211) (242) (404) (446) (512) (347) (619) (497) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 79% 78% 81% 79% 76% 79% 8% 7% 78%  83% 7% 77% 83%
Somewhat Important 19% 20% 17% 19% 23% 19% 14% 20% 20% 16% 21% 21% 15%
Important 98% 99% 98% 98% 98% 98% 98% 97% 98%  98% 97% 98% 99%
Not very Important 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Unimportant 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Not Important 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,709) (674) (644) (1,557) (516) (550) (519) (568) (629) (512) (742) (321) (646)
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11B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
57% 56% 59% 59% 49% 58% 49%  52% 63% 64%  54% 61% 57%

Very Important

Somewhat Important 29% 29% 28% 27% 38% 25% 33%  34% 23% 27% 31% 26% 30%
Important 86% 85% 87% 86% 87% 83% 82% 86% 86% 91% 85% 88% 87%

Not very Important 10% 11% 9% 10% 9% 13% 11% 10% 11% 9% 11% 9% 10%
Unimportant 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2%

Not Important 14% 15% 13% 14% 13% 17% 18% 14% 14% 9% 15% 12% 13%

Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,710) (801)  (909)  (1,148) (211) (242) (404) (446) (512) (348) (620) (497) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 57% 45% 79% 60% 44% 49% 80% 43% 51% 7% 42% 46% 78%

Somewhat Important 29% 35% 15% 27% 34% 35% 5%  36%  33% 17% 36% 37% 17%
Important 86% 80% 94% 86% 78% 84% 95% 79% 84% 94% 78% 83% 95%

Not very Important 10% 17% 4% 11% 16% 13% 3% 16% 12% 3% 17% 12% 3%

Unimportant 4% 3% 2% 3% 6% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2%
Not Important 14% 20% 6% 14% 22%  16% 5% 21% 16% 6% 22% 17% 5%

Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,710)  (675) (644) (1,558) (517) (550) (519) (569) (629) (512)  (743)  (321)  (646)
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11C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 48% 45% 51% 43% 67% 54% 53% 54% 45% 43%  49% 47% 49%

Somewhat Important 25% 22% 28% 26% 27% 28% 29%  28% 20% 27% @ 28% 23% 21%
Important 74% 68% 80% 68% 94% 81% 83% 82% 65% 69% 77% 70% 70%

Not very Important 12% 14% 11% 15% 5% % 11% 9% 15% 14% 10% 14% 16%
Unimportant 14% 19% 9% 17% 1% 11% 7% 9% 20% 17%  13% 16% 14%

Not Important 26% 32% 20% 32% 6% 19% 17% 18% 35% 31% 23% 30% 30%

Totals 99%  100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,710) (801)  (909)  (1,148) (211) (242) (404) (446) (512) (348) (620) (497) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 48% 75% 22% 48% 78% 53% 20% 73% 48% 26% 73% 51% 23%

Somewhat Important 25% 21% 26% 24% 19% 21%  25% 2% 2% @ 27% 22% 28% 27%
Important 74% 96% 48% 72% 97% 81% 46% 95% 74% 53% 95% 79% 50%

Not very Important 12% 3% 24% 13% 3% 11%  23% 4% 10%  23% 4% 9% 23%

Unimportant 14% 1% 28% 15% 0% 8% 31% 1% 16% 24% 1% 12% 27%
Not Important 26% 4% 52% 28% 3% 19% 54% 5% 26% 47% 5% 21% 50%

Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,710) (675) (644) (1,558) (517) (550) (519) (569) (629) (512) (743) (321) (646)
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11D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race

Income

Total Male Female White Black

<50K

50-100K

100k +

51%
39%

91%

%
3%
9%

50%
42%

92%

6%
2%

8%

52%
41%
93%
6%
0%
7%

100%
(620)

100%
(497)

99%
(413)

Party ID with Leaners

Lean D

Ind

Lean R

Very Important 51% 51% 52% 52% 52%
Somewhat Important 40% 41% 40% 41% 40%
Important 92% 92% 91% 92% 91%
Not very Important 6% 6% 6% 6% %
Unimportant 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Not Important 8% 8% 9% 8% 9%
Totals 99%  100% 101% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,710) (801)  (909)  (1,148) (211)
2024 Vote Reg

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib
Very Important 51% 57% 52% 53% 51%
Somewhat Important 40% 36% 43% 39% 39%
Important 92% 93% 95% 93% 90%
Not very Important 6% 6% 4% 6% 8%
Unimportant 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Not Important 8% 7% 5% 7% 10%

51%
40%
91%
8%
2%
9%

46%
44%

90%

6%
4%

10%

54%
39%

93%

5%
1%
7%

Totals 99%  99%  100%  99%  99%
Unweighted N (1,710)  (675)  (644) (1,558) (517)

101%
(743)

100%
(321)

99%
(646)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 16 - 19, 2025 - 1710 U.S. Adult Citizens

11E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 71% 70% 72% 74% 73% 56% 49% 63% 79% 89% 73% 69% 1%
Somewhat Important 23% 24% 22% 21% 23% 33% 39%  271%  19% 11% 21% 27% 23%
Important 94% 94% 94% 96% 96% 89% 87% 90% 98% 100% 94% 96% 94%
Not very Important 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 8% 7% 8% 1% 0% 4% 3% 4%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 6% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Not Important 6% 6% 6% 4% 4% 11% 13% 10% 2% 0% 6% 4% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,710) (801)  (909)  (1,148) (211) (242) (404) (446) (512) (348) (620) (497) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 71% 66% 83% 73% 56% 69% 86% 62% 68% 82% 61% 70% 82%
Somewhat Important 23% 28% 16% 22% 31% 27% 13%  30% 23% 17% 30% 22% 17%
Important 94% 94% 98% 96% 87% 96% 99% 92% 91%  99% 91% 92% 99%
Not very Important 4% 4% 1% 3% 11% 1% 1% 6% 5% 0% 7% 3% 1%
Unimportant 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 0%
Not Important 6% 6% 2% 4% 13% 4% 1% 8% 9% 1% 9% 8% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,710) (675) (644) (1,558) (517) (550) (519) (569) (629) (512) (743) (321) (646)
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May 16 - 19, 2025 - 1710 U.S. Adult Citizens

11F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 68% 64% 72% 66% 83% 68% 63% 67% 69% 73% 70% 67% 62%
Somewhat Important 25% 28% 22% 27% 13% 26% 27%  26% 24%  23%  23% 26% 31%
Important 93% 92% 94% 92% 96% 94% 89% 94% 93% 95% 93% 93% 93%
Not very Important 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 4% 10% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 6%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Not Important 7% 8% 6% 8% 4% 6% 11% 6% 7% 5% 7% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 101%  100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,710) (801)  (909)  (1,148) (211) (242) (404) (446) (512) (348) (620) (497) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 68% 82% 58% 69% 79% 70% 57% 81% 66% 58% 80% 64% 58%
Somewhat Important 25% 15% 32% 25% 15% 25% 32% 13% 29% 31% 14% 32% 32%
Important 93% 97% 91% 94% 94% 95% 89% 95% 94% 90% 94% 96% 90%
Not very Important 5% 2% 7% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 4% 8% 5% 3% %
Unimportant 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3%
Not Important 7% 3% 9% 6% 6% 5% 11% 5% 6% 10% 6% 4% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,710) (675) (644) (1,558) (517) (550) (519) (569) (629) (512) (743) (321) (646)
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11G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
78% 72% 83% 75% 91% 82% 3% 7% 7%  84%  79% 76% 74%

Very Important

Somewhat Important 19% 22% 15% 21% % 15% 19%  20% 20% 14% 16% 21% 23%
Important 96% 95% 98% 96% 99% 97% 93% 97% 97% 98%  95% 97% 97%
Not very Important 3% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Not Important 4% 5% 2% 4% 1% 3% 7% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3%

Totals 101% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,710) (801)  (909)  (1,148) (211) (242) (404) (446) (512) (348) (620) (497) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 78% 89% 66% 7% 91% 7% 66% 92% 74% 68% 92% 71% 67%

Somewhat Important 19% 10% 30% 20% 8% 19%  29% 6% 22% 2% 6% 26% 27%
Important 96%  100% 95% 97% 9% 95% 95% 98% 96%  95% 98% 97% 94%

Not very Important 3% 0% 4% 2% 0% 3% 4% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 5%

Unimportant 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Not Important 4% 0% 5% 3% 1% 5% 5% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 6%

Totals 101% 99%  101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,710) (675) (644) (1,558) (517) (650) (519) (569) (629) (512) (743) (321) (646)
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11H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 70% 68% 71% 69% 75% 72% 60% 64% T71% T7%  69% 69% 70%
Somewhat Important 24% 24% 25% 24% 21% 23% 28%  30% 20% 22% @ 26% 25% 25%
Important 94% 92% 96% 94% 96% 94% 88% 93% 97% 98% 95% 94% 95%
Not very Important 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 7% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0%
Not Important 6% 8% 4% 6% 4% 6% 12% 7% 3% 2% 5% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,710) (801)  (909)  (1,148) (211) (242) (404) (446) (512) (348) (620) (497) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 70% 63% 81% 71% 60% 65% 83% 63% 69% 78% 62% 65% 80%
Somewhat Important 24% 33% 16% 24% 33% 27% 14% 30% 26% 17% 31% 28% 16%
Important 94% 96% 96% 96% 93% 92% 96% 93% 94%  96% 93% 93% 96%
Not very Important 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 5% 1% 5% 4% 2% 6% 4% 2%
Unimportant 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Not Important 6% 4% 4% 4% 7% 8% 4% 7% 6% 4% 7% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,710) (675) (644) (1,558) (517) (550) (519) (569) (629) (512) (743) (321) (646)
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11l. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 46% 39% 52% 42% 57% 49% 4%  46%  4T%  42%  45% 45% 42%
Somewhat Important 30% 31% 28% 29% 27% 32% 27%  34% 26% 31% 32% 28% 30%
Important 75% 70% 80% 72% 84% 81% 74% 80% 74% 73% 17% 73% 72%
Not very Important 16% 18% 14% 17% 12% 12% 20% 12% 14% 19% 14% 18% 19%
Unimportant 9% 12% 6% 11% 3% % 6% 8% 12% 8% 9% 9% 10%
Not Important 25% 30% 20% 28% 16% 19% 26% 20% 26% 27% 23% 27% 28%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,710) (801)  (909) (1,148) (211)  (242)  (404) (446) (512) (348) (620)  (497) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 46% 63% 38% 48% 67% 34% 40% 61% 39% 39% 60% 38% 36%
Somewhat Important 30% 25% 28% 28% 26% 36% 27% 27% 34% 27% 28% 34% 29%
Important 75% 88% 66% 76% 93% 70% 67% 88% 72%  66% 88% 71% 65%
Not very Important 16% 9% 20% 15% 5% 21% 18% 9% 17%  20% 10% 19% 20%
Unimportant 9% 3% 14% 9% 2% 9% 15% 3% 10% 14% 2% 10% 15%
Not Important 25% 12% 34% 24% 7% 30% 33% 12% 28% 34% 12% 29% 35%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,710) (675) (644) (1,558) (517) (550) (519) (569) (629) (512) (743) (321) (646)
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11J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Age

Income

45-64

<50K

50-100K 100K +

64%
22%
86%
10%
4%
14%

67%
24%

91%

4%
4%
9%

63% 56%
28% 31%

91% 86%

% 11%
3% 3%
9% 14%

100%
(512)

99%
(620)

101% 101%
(497) (413)

Party ID

Party ID with Leaners

Ind

Lean D

Ind Lean R

64%
27%
92%
5%
4%
8%

83%
14%
96%
2%
2%
4%

64% 45%
30% 36%

94% 81%

3% 13%
4% 5%
6% 19%

Gender Race
Total Male Female White Black
Very Important 64% 58% 69% 60% 82%
Somewhat Important 26% 29% 23% 28% 15%
Important 90% 87% 92% 88% 98%
Not very Important 6% 8% 5% 8% 2%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 4% 1%
Not Important 10% 13% 8% 12% 2%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,710) (801)  (909)  (1,148) (211)
2024 Vote Reg
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib
Very Important 64% 86% 43% 63% 88%
Somewhat Important 26% 12% 38% 26% 9%
Important 90% 98% 81% 89% 97%
Not very Important 6% 1% 13% 8% 2%
Unimportant 4% 1% 5% 3% 2%
Not Important 10% 2% 19% 11% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,710)  (675)  (644) (1,558) (517)

100%
(629)

101%
(743)

101%  99%
(321)  (646)
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11K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 58% 54% 61% 57% 62% 54% 46% 60% 61% 60%  59% 59% 56%
Somewhat Important 31% 31% 31% 31% 34% 34% 3%  30% 28% 32%  32% 31% 30%
Important 89% 86% 92% 88% 96% 89% 83% 90% 89% 93% 91% 90% 86%
Not very Important 8% 10% 6% 8% 4% 9% 14% 5% 7% 6% 7% 7% 9%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 4% 0% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 5%
Not Important 11% 14% 8% 12% 4% 11% 17% 10% 11% 7% 9% 10% 14%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,710) (801)  (909) (1,148) (211)  (242)  (404) (446) (512) (348) (620)  (497) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 58% 80% 40% 59% 79% 58% 44% 73% 59% 42% 76% 55% 42%
Somewhat Important 31% 17% 43% 30% 17% 31%  40% 22%  31% @ 40% 21% 35% 40%
Important 89% 97% 83% 90% 97% 89% 83% 95% 90% 82% 96% 89% 82%
Not very Important 8% 2% 11% 7% 3% 9% 10% 4% 6% 14% 4% 6% 13%
Unimportant 3% 0% 6% 3% 0% 2% 6% 0% 4% 5% 0% 5% 5%
Not Important 11% 3% 17% 10% 3% 1% 17% 5% 10% 18% 4% 11% 18%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,710) (675) (644) (1,558) (517) (550) (519) (569) (629) (512) (743) (321) (646)
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11L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 51% 49% 54% 47% 69% 54% 49% 51% 53% 52% 53% 47% 51%
Somewhat Important 30% 29% 31% 33% 20% 32% 31%  33% 21% 32% 31% 34% 24%
Important 82% 78% 85% 79% 89% 87% 79% 84% 79% 85% 84% 81% 76%
Not very Important 13% 15% 12% 15% 9% 9% 15% 12% 16% 10% 11% 13% 20%
Unimportant 5% 7% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5%
Not Important 18% 22% 15% 21% 11% 13% 21% 16% 21% 15% 16% 19% 24%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,710) (801) (909) (1,148) (211) (242) (404) (446) (512) (348) (620) (497) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 51% 60% 48% 53% 58%  48%  50% 62%  48%  46% 58% 50% 46%
Somewhat Important 30% 25% 32% 30% 29% 31%  29%  26%  32%  33% 27% 33% 32%
Important 82% 85% 81% 82% 88% 79% 79% 88% 79% 79% 85% 83% 78%
Not very Important 13% 12% 13% 13% 10% 16% 14% 11% 15% 14% 13% 13% 14%
Unimportant 5% 3% 6% 5% 2% 5% 7% 2% 6% % 2% 5% 8%
Not Important 18% 15% 19% 18% 12% 21% 21% 12% 21% 21% 15% 17% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,710) (675) (644) (1,558) (517) (550) (519) (569) (629) (512) (743) (321) (646)
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11M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Total

Gender

Race

Age

Income

Male Female

White

Black

Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Important

Not very Important
Unimportant

Not Important

63%
29%
92%
6%
2%
8%

60% 66%
31% 26%

91% 93%
% 6%
3% 1%

9% 7%

62%
31%
92%
6%
1%
8%

7%
18%
95%
5%
0%
5%

61% 47%  61% 67%  75%
30% 3%  30% 26%  23%
91% 84% 91% 94% 98%
4% 12% % 6% 2%
5% 4% 2% 1% 0%
9% 16% 9% 6% 2%

64% 66% 61%
30% 26% 27%
94% 92% 88%
5% 6% 11%
1% 2% 1%
6% 8% 12%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,708)

101%  99%
(800)  (908)

100%
(1,146)

100%
(211)

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(242) (404) (446) (511) (347)

100% 100% 100%
(618) (497) (413)

Total

2024 Vote

Reg

Ideology Party ID

Party ID with Leaners

Harris  Trump

Voters

Lib

Mod Con Dem Ind Rep

Lean D Ind Lean R

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Important

Not very Important
Unimportant

Not Important

63%
29%
92%
6%
2%
8%

56% 78%
34% 18%
90% 96%

8% 3%
1% 1%
10% 4%

66%
28%
93%
6%
1%
7%

47%
39%
87%
11%
3%
13%

59% 81% 56% 58% 76%
31% 16% 35% 31% 20%
90% 97% 91% 90%  95%
8% 2% 8% % 4%
2% 1% 2% 3% 0%
10% 3% 9%  10% 5%

53% 57% 77%
36% 33% 19%
89% 90% 96%
9% 6% 3%
2% 4% 1%
11% 10% 4%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,708)

99%  100%
(673)  (644)

101%
(1,556)

100%
(516)

100% 100% 101%  99%  100%
(550) (518) (568) (628) (512)

100%  100%  100%
(741)  (321)  (646)
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11N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 48% 45% 51% 45% 68% 46% 2%  49% 50% 52%  52% 46% 43%

Somewhat Important 37% 36% 38% 38% 28% 39% 38% 35% 34% 41% 38% 38% 36%
Important 85% 81% 89% 83% 96% 85% 80% 84% 84% 92% 89% 84% 79%

Not very Important 11% 13% 9% 13% 3% 11% 13%  12%  12% 6% % 10% 17%
Unimportant 4% 6% 2% 4% 1% 4% 7% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3%

Not Important 15% 19% 11% 17% 4% 15% 20% 16%  16% 8% 11% 16% 21%

Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,710) (801)  (909)  (1,148) (211) (242) (404) (446) (512) (348) (620) (497) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 48% 56% 44% 49% 57% 43% 45% 55% 43% 47% 54% 45% 43%

Somewhat Important 37% 38% 36% 37% 35% 39% 34% 38% 31% 35% 38% 37% 36%
Important 85% 94% 80% 86% 93% 82% 79% 94% 80% 81% 92% 82% 79%

Not very Important 11% 5% 14% 10% 6% 13% 14% 6% 15% 12% 7% 13% 14%

Unimportant 4% 1% 6% 4% 1% 5% 7% 0% 5% % 1% 5% %
Not Important 15% 6% 20% 14% 7% 18% 21% 6% 20% 19% 8% 18% 21%

Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,710)  (675) (644) (1,558) (517) (550) (519) (569) (629) (512)  (743)  (321)  (646)
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110. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 79% 77% 82% 7% 84% 86% 7% 78% 83% 78%  80% 81% 4%

Somewhat Important 18% 20% 16% 20% 14% 11% 18%  18% 16% 20% 1% 16% 22%
Important 97% 96% 98% 97% 99% 97% 95% 96% 99% 98% 97% 97% 96%
Not very Important 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Not Important 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 5% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4%

Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,710) (801)  (909)  (1,148) (211) (242) (404) (446) (512) (348) (620) (497) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 79% 76% 79% 78% 7% 7% 82% 79% 79% 80% 78% 79% 81%

Somewhat Important 18% 21% 19% 20% 21% 20% 16% 18% 17% 18% 19% 17% 17%
Important 97% 97% 98% 98% 98% 96% 98% 97% 96%  98% 97% 96% 98%

Not very Important 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%

Unimportant 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Not Important 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2%

Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (1,710)  (675) (644) (1,558) (517) (550) (519) (569) (629) (512)  (743)  (321)  (646)
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12. Most Important Issue

Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Inflation/prices 24% 23% 24% 23% 26% 24% 25% 25% 24% 20% 26% 26% 17%
Jobs and the economy 14% 16% 11% 12% 16% 20% 19% 16% 12% 9% 11% 13% 17%
Health care 13% 12% 13% 12% 16% 13% 12%  13%  15% 8% 16% 12% 8%
Immigration 8% % 8% 9% 1% 6% 4% 6% 8%  12% 6% 10% 9%
Climate change and the environment 7% 8% 6% 7% 3% % 6% 9% 7% % 6% 6% 12%
National Security 7% ™% 8% 8% 5% 5% 4% 4% 7%  13% 6% 5% 9%
Civil rights 6% 5% 8% 6% 11% 8% 6% 8% 5% 8% 8% 5% 5%
Taxes and government spending 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 3% 6% 2% 8%  10% 5% 8% 8%
Civil liberties 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5% 3%
Abortion 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Crime 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1%
Education 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Guns 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 97% 102% 99%  100% 100% 97% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,706) (800)  (906)  (1,145) (211)  (241)  (401) (445) (512) (348) (618)  (496) (413)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Inflation/prices 24% 17% 23% 21% 17% 26% 26% 25% 22% 25% 24% 23% 24%
Jobs and the economy 14% 12% 15% 13% 9% 16% 15% 10% 15% 15% 9% 20% 14%
Health care 13% 15% 6% 11% 18% 12% 7% 18% 10% 9% 17% 11% 9%
Immigration 8% 2% 17% 9% 1% 4% 16% 1% 5% 16% 1% 4% 16%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Climate change and the environment % 13% 2% 8% 14% 8% 1% 8% 11% 2% 11% 10% 2%
National Security 7% 4% 13% 8% 3% 6% 13% 4% 6% 12% 3% 4% 12%
Civil rights 6% 15% 2% 8% 14% 6% 1% 12% 7% 1% 12% 7% 1%
Taxes and government spending 6% 3% 11% % 2% 7% 11% 3% % 9% 2% 7% 10%
Civil liberties 4% 9% 1% 5% 10% 3% 1% % 5% 1% 8% 2% 1%
Abortion 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Crime 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Education 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1%
Guns 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Criminal justice reform 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 98% 102% 99%
Unweighted N (1,708) (675) (643) (1,556) (517) (547) (518) (568) (627) (511) (742)  (319)  (645)
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13. President Trump Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Total

Gender Race

Age

Income

Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29

30-44 4564 65+

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Approve

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Disapprove

Not sure

29%
15%
43%
9%
42%
51%
6%

34% 23% 36% % 18% 15%
16% 13% 15% 10% 14% 20%
50% 37% 51% 17% 32% 35%
% 10% 7% 11% 9% 10%
38% 46% 37% 65% 52% 41%
45% 56% 44% 76% 62% 51%
5% 8% 5% % % 13%

24% 33%  40%
18% 14% 8%
42% 46% 47%
13% % 6%
38% 43%  46%
51% 49% 51%
% 4% 1%

26% 31% 30%
14% 15% 18%
40% 46% 48%
9% 8% 10%
43% 41% 41%
52% 49% 51%
8% 5% 1%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,710)

100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99%
(801)  (909)  (1,148) (211) (242) (404)

100% 101% 101%
(446) (512) (348)

100% 100% 100%
(620) (497) (413)

Total

Party ID

Party ID with Leaners

Dem Ind Rep

Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Approve

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Disapprove

Not sure

29%
15%
43%
9%
42%
51%
6%

2024 Vote Reg Ideology
Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con
2% 64% 31% 3% 17% 67%
3% 24% 14% 4% 19% 20%
6% 87% 45% 7% 36% 88%
9% 4% % 8% 13% 3%

85% 6% 45% 83% 42% 8%
93% 10% 52% 91% 56% 11%
1% 3% 3% 1% 8% 2%

2% 20% 64%
4% 15% 24%
6% 35% 87%
9% 14% 3%
82% 40% 6%

91%  54% 9%

3% 11% 4%

2% 11% 64%
4% 18% 24%
5% 29% 88%
9% 18% 3%
83% 36% 5%
92% 54% 9%
3% 17% 4%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,710)

100% 101%  100%  99%  99% 100%
(675) (644) (1,558) (517) (550) (519)

100% 100% 101%
(569) (629) (512)

101%  100%  100%
(743)  (321)  (646)
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14A. Trump Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 27% 31% 22% 32% 9% 19% 16% 25% 32% 30% 25% 29% 29%
Somewhat approve 15% 17% 13% 17% 10% 11% 16% 15% 13% 17% 13% 15% 20%
Approve 41% 48% 35% 49% 19% 30% 33% 40% 45% 46% 37% 44% 48%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 11% 10% 14% 15% 14% 13% 11% 10% 12% 13% 10%
Strongly disapprove 3% 33% 41% 33% 52% 42% 32%  34%  40%  40% 38% 35% 39%
Disapprove 48% 45% 52% 43% 66% 57% 45% 46% 50% 50% 50% 48% 49%
No opinion 10% % 13% 8% 15% 13% 22%  14% 5% 4%  13% 8% 2%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,702) (797) (905) (1,146) (208) (241) (401) (442) (512) (347) (617) (494) (411)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 27% 4% 57% 29% 4% 13%  64% 4% 19%  57% 3% 13% 57%
Somewhat approve 15% 4% 29% 17% 5% 19%  21% 6% 10%  28% 5% 9% 27%
Approve 41% 8% 86% 45% 10% 32% 85% 10% 29% 85% 8% 21% 84%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 14% 6% 11% 9% 19% 4% 13% 16% 6% 13% 20% 6%
Strongly disapprove 37% 76% 5% 40% 73% 36% 8% 70% 3% 5% 2% 31% 5%
Disapprove 48% 90% 11% 50% 83% 55% 13% 83% 53% 11% 85% 52% 10%
No opinion 10% 3% 2% 5% 8% 13% 2% 7% 18% 5% 7% 27% 5%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 102% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,702)  (671)  (641) (1,551) (516) (545) (518) (566) (625) (511)  (740) (319)  (643)
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14B. Trump Issue Approval — Immigration

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 36% 42% 31% 45% 9% 24% 21%  28%  44%  48%  33% 41% 40%
Somewhat approve 12% 13% 10% 10% 16% 10% 18%  16% 9% 6% 12% 13% 11%
Approve 48% 56% 41% 55% 25% 34% 39% 44% 53% 53% 45% 54% 51%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 10% 8% 18% 9% 12% 9% 9% 9%  10% 8% 9%
Strongly disapprove 36% 32% 39% 31% 45% 50% 37% 35% 35% 36% 35% 36% 37%
Disapprove 45% 41% 49% 39% 63% 59% 49% 45% 43% 45% 45% 44% 46%
No opinion 7% 3% 10% 6% 12% 6% 12%  12% 4% 2%  10% 2% 3%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,699) (797) (902) (1,144) (208) (241) (403) (441) (511) (344) (617) (492) (411)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 36% 7% 79% 41% 6% 23%  82% 6% 26% 7% 5% 16% 78%
Somewhat approve 12% 6% 11% 9% 6% 21% 6% %  15% 13% 7% 21% 12%
Approve 48% 13% 90% 51% 12% 45% 88% 13% 40% 90% 12% 36% 90%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 12% 3% 8% 12% 13% 4% 13% 12% 4% 13% 13% 4%
Strongly disapprove 36% 74% 5% 38% 73% 34% 6% 69%  35% 4% 71% 30% 3%
Disapprove 45% 85% 8% 46% 85% 47% 10% 82% 47% 8% 85% 43% 8%
No opinion 7% 2% 2% 3% 3% 8% 2% 5% 12% 2% 4% 21% 2%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,699) (670)  (640) (1,548) (516) (545) (516) (566) (624) (509) (739) (318)  (642)
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14C. Trump Issue Approval — Foreign policy

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Total

Gender Race

Age

Income

Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29

30-44 4564 65+

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Approve

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Disapprove

No opinion

28%
15%
43%
12%
35%
47%
10%

33% 24% 35% % 19% 17%
16% 13% 15% 11% 14% 16%
50% 37% 50% 17% 33% 33%
13% 12% 10% 19% 15% 16%
32% 37% 32% 51% 37% 32%
45% 49% 42% 69% 52% 48%
5% 14% 8% 14% 15% 19%

23% 36%  34%
16% 14% 14%
38% 50% 47%
15% 9% 10%
35% 35%  38%
49% 44%  48%
12% 7% 4%

26% 31% 29%
13% 17% 17%
39% 49% 46%
15% 11% 10%
33% 35% 39%
48% 45% 50%
13% 6% 4%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,699)

99%  100% 100%  102% 100% 100%
(794)  (905)  (1,140) (208) (242) (402)

101% 101% 100%
(445) (511) (341)

100% 100% 99%
(616) (493) (411)

Total

Party ID

Party ID with Leaners

Dem Ind Rep

Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Approve

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Disapprove

No opinion

28%
15%
43%
12%
35%
47%
10%

2024 Vote Reg Ideology

Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con
4% 62% 31% 4% 18% 65%
5% 24% 15% 8% 17% 20%

9% 86% 45% 12% 35% 85%
13% 6% 10% 11% 19% 5%
76% 5% 39% 74% 34% 5%

88% 11% 50% 85% 53% 10%
3% 3% 5% 3% 12% 5%

4% 18% 63%
% 15% 23%

10% 32% 86%

16% 15% 5%
68% 35% 4%

84%  50% 9%

6% 18% 5%

3% 11% 62%
6% 12% 24%
9% 23% 86%
15% 20% 5%
71% 29% 3%
86% 49% 8%
5% 28% 5%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,699)

101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
(672)  (636) (1,547) (517) (547) (512)

101% 101%  100%
(566) (628)  (505)

100%  100%  99%
(740)  (320)  (639)
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14D. Trump Issue Approval — National Security
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 32% 37% 27% 39% 10% 22% 21%  271%  39% 37% 29% 35% 34%
Somewhat approve 16% 18% 14% 15% 21% 14% 18% 18% 14% 14% 1% 16% 17%
Approve 47% 55% 40% 54% 31% 36% 39% 45% 52% 51% 46% 51% 50%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 9% 8% 7% 10% 13% 8% 11% 8% 6% 8% 8% 11%
Strongly disapprove 32% 29% 36% 31% 43% 33% 28% 30% 33% 38% 32% 33% 35%
Disapprove 41% 37% 44% 37% 53% 46% 36% 41% 41% 44% 40% 41% 45%
No opinion 12% 8% 15% 9% 15% 18% 25%  14% 6% 5%  14% 8% 4%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101%  99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,698) (795) (903) (1,141) (206) (242) (402) (442) (510) (344) (612) (493) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 32% 5% 1% 36% 6% 21%  70% 5%  21%  69% 4% 13% 68%
Somewhat approve 16% 8% 19% 14% 8% 21% 18% 9% 18%  20% 9% 18% 21%
Approve 47% 13% 90% 50% 14% 42% 88% 14% 39% 88% 13% 32% 89%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 11% 4% 8% 6% 15% 3% 12% 11% 3% 11% 15% 3%
Strongly disapprove 32% 2% 4% 37% 71% 30% 5%  65%  31% 3% 68% 23% 3%
Disapprove 41% 83% 8% 45% 77% 45% 8% 76% 42% 6% 79% 37% 6%
No opinion 12% 4% 3% 6% 9%  13% 4% 9%  19% 6% 8% 31% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,698) (670) (639) (1,548) (515) (546) (515) (565) (624) (509)  (739) (317)  (642)
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14E. Trump Issue Approval — Education

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 26% 30% 21% 31% 6% 19% 19%  25%  29% 27% @ 22% 29% 29%
Somewhat approve 16% 18% 15% 16% 21% 15% 19% 18% 14% 15% 1% 14% 19%
Approve 42% 48% 36% 47% 28% 33% 38% 42% 44% 42% 39% 43% 47%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 10% 8% 9% % 12% 11% 9% 9% % 9% 9% 9%
Strongly disapprove 38% 33% 42% 33% 58% 40% 33% 38% 37% 43% 38% 38% 40%
Disapprove 47% 43% 51% 42% 64% 52% 44% 47% 46% 51% 47% 47% 49%
No opinion 11% 9% 13% 11% 8% 14% 18% 11% 10% 7%  14% 10% 4%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,700)  (796) (904) (1,140) (209) (242) (403) (443) (510) (344) (615) (495) (412)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 26% 4% 54% 28% 4% 18% 56% 4% 18% 54% 4% 13% 54%
Somewhat approve 16% 5% 30% 17% 6% 22%  22% 7% 14%  27% 6% 16% 27%
Approve 42% 9% 84% 45% 10% 40% 78% 12% 32% 82% 10% 29% 80%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 5% 8% 7% 12% 5% 10% 11% % 10% 13% %
Strongly disapprove 38% 79% 5% 41% 78% 38% %  72%  38% 5% 74% 32% 4%
Disapprove 47% 87% 10% 49% 85% 50% 12% 82% 49% 11% 84% 46% 11%
No opinion 11% 3% 6% 6% 5% 10% 10% %  19% 7% 6% 26% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,700) (672)  (640) (1,551) (516) (548) (515) (568) (624) (508) (741) (317)  (642)
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14F. Trump Issue Approval — Crime

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 29% 34% 24% 35% 8% 22% 21%  23% 35% 34% 25% 33% 32%
Somewhat approve 17% 20% 13% 17% 18% 13% 16% 19% 16% 16% 16% 17% 19%
Approve 46% 55% 37% 53% 26% 34% 37% 42% 51% 50% 41% 50% 51%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 12% 10% 10% 17% 11% 13% 11% 11% 11% 12% 11%
Strongly disapprove 29% 25% 33% 25% 46% 33% 26% 30% 28% 32%  30% 26% 32%
Disapprove 40% 36% 44% 35% 56% 50% 36% 42% 39% 44% 42% 39% 42%
No opinion 14% 9% 18% 12% 18% 15% 2%  16%  10% 6% 17% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,704)  (799) (905) (1,144) (210) (241) (403) (444) (511) (346) (617) (496) (412)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 29% 4% 65% 32% 5% 17%  67% 4%  20%  63% 4% 13% 62%
Somewhat approve 17% 8% 24% 17% 9% 23% 18% 9% 16%  24% 9% 18% 24%
Approve 46%  12%  89%  49%  13% 40% 85% 14% 36% 87%  12%  31%  86%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 14% 4% 10% 14% 15% 5% 16% 13% 5% 15% 16% 5%
Strongly disapprove 29% 65% 3% 32% 64% 25% 6% 60%  26% 3% 62% 17% 2%
Disapprove 40%  79% 7%  42% 78% 41% 10% 76% 39% 7% 77%  33% 1%
No opinion 14% 9% 4% 9% 9%  19% 4%  11%  25% 6% 11% 36% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,704) (673) (642) (1,554) (516) (549) (516) (567) (627) (510) (741)  (320)  (643)
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14G. Trump Issue Approval — Criminal justice reform
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 23% 25% 20% 28% 5% 18% 15%  19% 28% 25% 20% 27% 23%
Somewhat approve 16% 20% 13% 17% 16% 10% 14%  19%  15% 18% 15% 18% 19%
Approve 39% 46% 33% 45% 21% 28% 29% 38% 43% 43% 35% 45% 42%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 10% 9% 14% 14% 16%  11% 8% 10% 13% 10% 8%
Strongly disapprove 31% 28% 34% 26% 45% 39% 32% 31% 30% 33% 30% 30% 36%
Disapprove 42% 40% 43% 36% 59% 52% 48% 42% 37% 43% 43% 40% 45%
No opinion 19% 14% 24% 19% 20% 20% 23% 20% 20% 14% 22% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,698) (796) (902)  (1,144) (207)  (239)  (402) (442) (508) (346) (615)  (493)  (410)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 23% 3% 51% 25% 3% 12%  54% 4% 15%  50% 3% 10% 49%
Somewhat approve 16% 6% 29% 17% 8% 21%  21% 7% 15%  27% 6% 16% 27%
Approve 39% 9% 79% 42% 10% 33% 75% 11% 30% 76% 9% 26% 76%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 4% 9% 12% 15% 5% 16% 11% 6% 15% 12% 6%
Strongly disapprove 31% 69% 4% 35% 66% 29% 6% 61%  30% 4% 63% 23% 3%
Disapprove 42% 81% 8% 44% 78% 44% 11% 76% 41% 9% 79% 36% 9%
No opinion 19% 9% 13% 14% 11% 23% 14% 13%  29% 14% 13% 38% 15%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,698) (671) (640) (1,549) (517) (543) (515) (566) (623) (509) (739) (318)  (641)
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14H. Trump Issue Approval — Inflation/prices
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
23% 27% 20% 29% 5% 17% 15%  20% 27%  28%  22% 26% 23%

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve 16% 18% 14% 18% 11% 12% 15%  16% 16% 18% 13% 16% 22%
Approve 39% 45% 34% 47% 16% 28% 30% 36% 44% 46% 35% 42% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 11% 11% 15% 10% 12%  16% 12% 6% 12% 12% 11%
Strongly disapprove 41% 38% 44% 36% 59% 53% 41%  38%  40%  46%  42% 40% 43%
Disapprove 53% 50% 55% 47% 74% 63% 54% 54% 52% 52%  55% 52% 54%
No opinion 8% 5% 10% 6% 10% 9% 17%  10% 4% 1%  10% 6% 1%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,696) (794) (902) (1,139) (209) (240) (403) (442) (509) (342) (613) (492) (412)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 23% 2% 52% 25% 2% 12%  58% 3% 18%  50% 2% 12% 50%
Somewhat approve 16% 5% 30% 17% 6% 18%  26% 5% 12%  32% 4% 9% 32%
Approve 39% 7% 82% 43% 8% 30% 84% 8% 29% 82% 6% 21% 82%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 9% 9% 10% 13% 16% 5% 13% 15% % 12% 18% 8%
Strongly disapprove 41% 82% 7% 44% 7%  45% 9%  75%  42% 7% 78% 37% %
Disapprove 53% 91% 16% 54% 89% 60% 14% 88% 57% 15% 90% 56% 15%
No opinion 8% 1% 2% 3% 3% 10% 2% 5% 14% 4% 4% 23% 3%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,696) (671) (637) (1,546) (515) (547) (513) (567) (625) (504) (741) (318)  (837)
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14l. Trump Issue Approval — Foreign trade

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Total

Gender Race

Age

Income

Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29

30-44 4564 65+

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Approve

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Disapprove

No opinion

27%
14%
41%
10%
39%
49%
10%

33% 21% 33% 6% 19% 15%
15% 13% 15% 10% 11% 15%
48% 34% 49% 16% 31% 30%
8% 11% 10% 12% 9% 11%
38% 41% 34% 58% 47% 40%
47% 52% 44% 1% 56% 52%
5% 14% 7% 13% 13% 18%

22% 34%  32%
15% 13%  14%
37% 47%  45%
16% 6% 8%
35% 41%  42%
50% 47% 50%
12% 6% 5%

24% 31% 27%
13% 14% 19%
37% 44% 46%
10% 11% 10%
38% 38% 42%
48% 49% 52%
15% 6% 2%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,690)

99%  100% 99% 99% 99% 99%
(790)  (900)  (1,137) (207) (239) (401)

100% 100% 101%
(441) (508) (340)

100%  100%  100%
(613)  (490)  (409)

Total

Party ID

Party ID with Leaners

Dem Ind Rep

Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Approve

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Disapprove

No opinion

27%
14%
41%
10%
39%
49%
10%

2024 Vote Reg Ideology
Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con
4% 61% 30% 3% 15% 64%
4% 23% 14% 6% 15% 21%
8% 84% 44% 10% 30% 85%
9% 7% 9% 8% 15% 5%

80% 6% 42% 80% 41% %
89% 13% 51% 88% 56% 11%
3% 3% 5% 3%  14% 4%

4%  18%  59%
5% 11% 25%

10% 29% 84%

10% 15% 5%
5%  39% 6%

85%  54% 11%

6%  17% 6%

3% 10% 59%
5% 10% 25%
8% 20% 84%
10% 18% 5%
76% 35% 5%
87% 54% 11%
5% 27% 6%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,690)

100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101%
(668)  (634) (1,541) (516) (542) (511)

100% 100% 101%
(564) (621)  (505)

99%  100%  100%
(736)  (316)  (638)
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15. Approval of U.S. Congress

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 8% 6% 6% 3% 2% 5% 4% 5%
Somewhat approve 17% 18% 15% 18% 6% 15% 12%  22%  15%  16%  14% 20% 20%
Approve 21% 24% 18% 22% 9% 23% 19% 28% 19% 18% 19% 24% 25%
Neither approve nor disapprove 21% 25% 17% 20% 26% 21% 31% 17% 20% 18%  26% 19% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 17% 18% 18% 19% 15% 11% 17% 18% 24% 16% 23% 15%
Strongly disapprove 32% 30% 34% 32% 35% 29% 22% 28% 3% 37% 29% 30% 38%
Disapprove 49% 46% 52% 50% 53% 44% 33% 44% 55% 61% 45% 53% 53%
Not sure 9% 4% 13% 7% 11% 13% 18%  10% 6% 3%  10% 4% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  99% 101%  101%  100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,707) (800)  (907) (1,146) (210)  (242)  (403) (445) (511) (348) (618)  (496) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 4% 2% 7% 5% 2% 5% 7% 3% 2% 8% 3% 2% 7%
Somewhat approve 17% 6% 34% 19% 8% 13%  31% 6% 9%  34% 5% 9% 31%
Approve 21% 8% 42% 24% 10% 18% 38% 9% 11% 42% 8% 11% 39%
Neither approve nor disapprove 21% 11% 19% 16% 11% 27%  23% 19% 19%  26% 16% 21% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 19% 20% 19% 17% 18% 19% 19% 18% 16% 18% 16% 18%
Strongly disapprove 32% 58% 14% 36% 56% 29% 15% 48% 37% 11% 52% 29% 13%
Disapprove 49% 78% 35% 55% 73% 47% 35% 66% 55% 26% 70% 46% 30%
Not sure 9% 3% 5% 5% 6% 9% 4% 5% 14% 6% 5% 22% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,707)  (675)  (643) (1,556) (517) (549) (519) (569) (627) (511)  (743) (319)  (645)

45



The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 16 - 19, 2025 - 1710 U.S. Adult Citizens

16. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States

Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 8% 11% 6% 9% 6% 11% 12%  10% 7% 6% 9% 8% 11%
Somewhat approve 27% 28% 26% 28% 19% 26% 23%  31% 25% 31% 26% 29% 34%
Approve 36% 39% 32% 37% 25% 37% 35% 41% 32% 37% 35% 37% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 25% 26% 25% 28% 27% 19% 16% 21% 32% 29% 19% 31% 28%
Strongly disapprove 21% 21% 21% 20% 25% 24% 20% 19% 21%  23%  23% 20% 19%
Disapprove 46% 47% 46% 48% 52% 43% 36% 40% 53% 52% 41% 52% 48%
Not sure 18% 14% 22% 16% 23% 20% 29% 20% 15% 11% 24% 11% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  101% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  99%  99%
Unweighted N (1,707) (800)  (907) (1,145) (211)  (242)  (404) (445) (511) (347) (620)  (496) (411)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 8% 5% 13% 8% 4% 9% 12% 6% 5% 15% 5% 5% 14%
Somewhat approve 27% 22% 41% 31% 19% 29%  37% 21% 23%  38% 21% 19% 38%
Approve 36% 27% 54% 39% 23% 38% 49% 27% 28% 52% 26% 24% 51%
Somewhat disapprove 25% 32% 23% 27% 31% 23%  28% 28% @ 24%  25% 28% 20% 25%
Strongly disapprove 21% 35% 12% 23% 34% 18% 13% 32%  23% 8% 33% 19% 10%
Disapprove 46% 67% 35% 50% 65% 40% 41% 60% 47% 32% 61% 39% 35%
Not sure 18% 6% 11% 11% 2%  22% 10% 13% 25%  15% 13% 36% 14%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,707)  (675)  (641) (1,555) (517) (550) (517) (569) (629) (509)  (743) (321)  (643)
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17. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States
In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Liberal 10% 12% 9% 10% 13% 4% % 16% 8% 11% 11% 11% 8%
Total Liberal 13% 15% 11% 14% 14% 8% 9% 19% 12% 12% 14% 13% 10%
Moderate 29% 33% 26% 31% 21% 29% 31%  25% 34%  26%  28% 32% 31%
Conservative 23% 24% 22% 23% 21% 21% 22%  23% 21% 25% 16% 25% 32%
Very conservative 15% 16% 13% 14% 18% 17% 11% 13% 16% 18% 13% 16% 18%
Total Conservative 37% 40% 35% 37% 39% 38% 3B% 37% 37% 42% 29% 41% 50%
Not sure 20% 12% 28% 18% 26% 25% 27% 19% 17% 19% 29% 14% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 101%  99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,709) (800)  (909) (1,147) (211)  (242)  (403) (446) (512) (348) (619)  (497) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very liberal 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4%
Liberal 10% 6% 15% 10% 12% 5% 15% 9% 8% 14% 7% 5% 16%
Total Liberal 13% 8% 18% 12% 15% 7% 19% 1% 12% 17% 9% 8% 19%
Moderate 29% 16% 45% 30% 11% 40% 39% 20% 27% 41% 18% 28% 41%
Conservative 23% 33% 20% 26% 34% 18%  22%  28% 19%  21% 29% 16% 19%
Very conservative 15% 33% 5% 18% 32% 11% 6% 26% 15% 4% 29% 7% 4%
Total Conservative 37% 66% 25% 44% 66% 29% 28% 54% 34% 25% 59% 23% 24%
Not sure 20% 10% 12% 13% 8% 24% 14% 15%  28% 17% 14% 41% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,709) (675) (644) (1,557) (517) (549) (519) (569) (628) (512) (743) (320) (646)
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18A. Favorability of Congressional Political Parties — Democrats in Congress
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 12% 10% 13% 8% 25% 15% 14% 11% 14% % 14% 10% 12%
Somewhat favorable 21% 19% 23% 20% 29% 21% 25%  23% 18% 21% 24% 20% 18%
Favorable 33% 30% 36% 28% 54% 36% 39% 34% 32% 28% 39% 30% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 24% 21% 22% 18% 22% 24%  24%  19% 23% 18% 25% 28%
Very unfavorable 34% 41% 27% 41% 12% 26% 18%  28%  41%  46% 29% 38% 38%
Unfavorable 56% 65% 48% 64% 30% 48% 43% 52% 60% 69% 47% 63% 66%
Don’t know 11% 5% 16% 8% 16% 16% 19% 14% 8% 3% 14% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,704) (799)  (905)  (1,144) (211)  (240)  (403) (445) (509) (347) (616)  (495) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 12% 23% 3% 12% 24% 10% 3% 31% 4% 1% 27% 3% 1%
Somewhat favorable 21% 40% 8% 24% 39% 24% 6%  40% 17% 8% 40% 12% 7%
Favorable 33% 63% 11% 36% 63%  35% 9% T1% 21% 9% 67% 15% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 28% 20% 23% 23% 28% 17% 18%  24%  25% 21% 23% 23%
Very unfavorable 34% 7% 65% 37% 8% 24% 71% 5% 33% 62% 5% 27% 66%
Unfavorable 56% 35% 85% 60% 31% 53% 88% 23% 57% 88% 26% 51% 89%
Don't know 11% 2% 4% 4% 6% 13% 3% 6%  22% 3% 7% 34% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,704) (674) (642) (1,553) (514) (548) (519) (568) (626) (510) (742) (319) (643)
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18B. Favorability of Congressional Political Parties — Republicans in Congress

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 12% 14% 11% 14% 5% 13% 10% 15% 12% 12%  12% 11% 14%
Somewhat favorable 25% 30% 21% 30% 14% 19% 22%  19% 21% 33% 24% 30% 24%
Favorable 38% 44% 32% 44% 18% 32% 32% 33% 39% 44% 36% 41% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 16% 16% 15% 16% 15% 21% 1% 15% 11% 13% 17% 19%
Very unfavorable 36% 34% 38% 33% 50% 3% 27% 35% 38% 42%  36% 35% 40%
Unfavorable 52% 50% 54% 48% 67% 51% 48% 52% 53% 53% 49% 53% 59%
Don’t know 11% 6% 15% 8% 15% 17% 20%  15% 8% 2%  15% 7% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,699) (796)  (903)  (1,143) (209) (239) (401) (445) (508) (345) (613) (494) (412)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 12% 1% 26% 13% 4% 8% 26% 3% 4% 31% 2% 4% 27%
Somewhat favorable 25% 6% 47% 27% 4% 22%  51% 7% 18%  51% 6% 10% 52%
Favorable 38% 8% 73% 39% 8% 29% 77% 9% 22% 82% 8% 13% 79%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 14% 15% 16% 14% 21% 12% 16% 19% 12% 15% 20% 14%
Very unfavorable 36% 7% 8% 41% 73% 37% 8% 68%  38% 3% 2% 31% 4%
Unfavorable 52% 91% 23% 57% 87% 58% 20% 84% 57% 15% 87% 51% 18%
Don't know 11% 2% 4% 4% 5%  13% 3% 6%  21% 3% 6% 36% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,699) (670) (641) (1,547) (515) (546) (515) (563) (626) (510) (736) (320) (643)
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19. Johnson Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mike Johnson is handling his job as the Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 11% 14% 9% 14% % 8% 10% 10% 11%  15% 9% 13% 12%
Somewhat approve 25% 32% 18% 26% 15% 22% 26% 24% 24%  25% 24% 27% 26%
Approve 36% 46% 27% 40% 23% 30% 35% 34% 35% 40% 33% 40% 38%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 10% 9% 9% 13% 9% 7% 10% 11% 8% 8% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 25% 25% 25% 24% 33% 24% 17% 20% 21%  34%  24% 25% 31%
Disapprove 34% 35% 34% 33% 47% 33% 25% 30% 38% 43% 32% 36% 42%
Not sure 30% 19% 39% 27% 31% 37% 40% 36% 27% 17% 36% 23% 20%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,706) (800)  (906)  (1,145) (211)  (241)  (404) (444) (510) (348) (616)  (497) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 11% 2% 27% 13% 4% 7%  24% 3% 7%  25% 3% 3% 24%
Somewhat approve 25% 10% 43% 26% 8% 24% 44% 13% 1%  45% 11% 13% 44%
Approve 36% 12% 70% 39% 12% 31% 69% 16% 23% 70% 13% 17% 68%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 13% 8% 11% 12% 10% 8% 12% 10% 5% 11% 11% 6%
Strongly disapprove 25% 60% 6% 30% 55%  23% 5%  47%  25% 4% 51% 16% 4%
Disapprove 34% 73% 14% 41% 67% 33% 13% 60% 35% 9% 63% 27% 10%
Not sure 30% 15% 17% 20% 21% 36% 18% 25% 42% 21% 24% 56% 22%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100%  100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100%  100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,708)  (675) (642) (1,555) (516) (550) (518) (568) (627) (511)  (741)  (320)  (645)
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20. Thune Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way John Thune is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 7% 9% 4% 8% 4% 7% 8% 5% 5%  10% 5% 9% 8%
Somewhat approve 21% 26% 16% 22% 17% 21% 20% 22%  19% 24% 1% 23% 28%
Approve 28% 36% 20% 30% 21% 28% 27% 27% 24% 34% 22% 32% 35%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 15% 11% 14% 9% 12% 11% 13% 12% 16% 12% 15% 12%
Strongly disapprove 18% 18% 17% 16% 30% 16% 13% 19% 19% 18% 16% 17% 23%
Disapprove 31% 33% 28% 30% 39% 28% 24% 32% 31% 34% 29% 32% 35%
Not sure 42% 31% 52% 41% 40% 44% 49%  41%  45% 2%  49% 35% 30%
Totals 101%  99%  100%  101% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,707) (799)  (908)  (1,147) (211)  (241)  (403) (444) (512) (348) (619)  (496) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 7% 2% 16% 8% 1% 5% 14% 3% 4% 14% 2% 2% 13%
Somewhat approve 21% 13% 36% 23% 10% 22%  33% 13% 16%  34% 11% 15% 33%
Approve 28% 15% 52% 31% 12% 27% 47% 16% 19% 48% 13% 18% 47%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 21% 10% 15% 21% 12% 11%  20% 12% 9% 19% 8% 10%
Strongly disapprove 18% 37% 6% 20% 36% 16% 6%  30% 19% 4% 33% 14% 5%
Disapprove 31% 58% 16% 35% 57% 28% 17% 50% 30% 13% 52% 22% 15%
Not sure 42% 27% 32% 33% 31% 45% 36% 34% 50% 39% 35% 61% 39%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,707)  (674)  (643) (1,555) (517) (548) (518) (568) (629) (510) (742)  (321)  (644)
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21. Schumer Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 5% 6% 5% 4% 14% 7% 7% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6%
Somewhat approve 18% 19% 16% 15% 26% 21% 20% 21% 15% 16% 20% 19% 16%
Approve 23% 25% 21% 19% 40% 28% 26% 28% 18% 21% 25% 24% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 17% 15% 17% 13% 13% 14%  16% 17% 18% 11% 20% 22%
Strongly disapprove 32% 39% 26% 39% 16% 20% 17%  22%  39%  46% 29% 32% 37%
Disapprove 48% 56% 41% 56% 29% 33% 31% 39% 56% 64%  40% 52% 59%
Not sure 29% 18% 39% 25% 32% 39% 43% 34% 26% 15% 34% 24% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100%  101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,706) (800) (906) (1,145) (210) (242) (403) (446) (511) (346) (616) (497) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 5% 10% 3% 6% 7% 6% 3% 10% 2% 4% 9% 1% 4%
Somewhat approve 18% 30% 10% 19% 29% 20% 8%  29% 13% 11% 28% 12% 10%
Approve 23% 40% 13% 25% 36% 27% 10% 40% 15% 15% 38% 14% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 24% 16% 19% 22% 19% 11% 18% 16% 14% 20% 13% 14%
Strongly disapprove 32% 20% 55% 37% 20% 21%  60% 16%  30%  50% 17% 21% 52%
Disapprove 48% 44% 70% 55% 42% 40% 1% 34% 46% 64% 38% 35% 66%
Not sure 29% 16% 17% 20% 22% 33% 19% 26% 39% 21% 25% 52% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,708)  (675)  (641) (1,555) (517) (549) (517) (569) (627) (510)  (743)  (320)  (643)
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22. Jeffries Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Hakeem Jeffries is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 11% 12% 10% 9% 21% 12% 9% 10% 11% 15% 10% 11% 14%
Somewhat approve 19% 21% 17% 15% 30% 16% 21%  22%  14% 20% 19% 21% 19%
Approve 30% 32% 27% 25% 51% 29% 31% 31% 24% 34% 29% 32% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 9% 12% % 11% 9%  13% 12% 9% 8% 13% 16%
Strongly disapprove 24% 31% 18% 30% 11% 17% 12% 16% 31% 36% 20% 27% 30%
Disapprove 35% 45% 27% 42% 18% 28% 21% 29% 43% 44%  28% 40% 46%
Not sure 35% 23% 46% 33% 31% 44% 48% 39% 33% 22%  42% 28% 21%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  99% 100%  100%  99% 100% 101% 102%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,704) (799)  (905) (1,144) (209)  (242)  (402) (445) (510) (347) (616)  (496) (412)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 11% 23% 6% 13% 21% 11% 4%  23% 6% 5% 22% 4% 4%
Somewhat approve 19% 31% 12% 20% 28% 24% 9% 25% 17% 14% 27% 15% 13%
Approve 30% 54% 17%  33%  49% 35% 13% 48% 23% 19%  49%  18%  17%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 14% 12% 13% 12% 12% 10% 12% 10% 11% 11% 12% 10%
Strongly disapprove 24% 13% 46% 28% 11% 16%  49% 11% 23%  39% 11% 14% 43%
Disapprove 35% 27% 58% 41% 23% 28% 59% 22% 33% 51% 22% 26% 53%
Not sure 35% 19% 25% 26% 28%  37%  28%  29% @ 44%  30% 29% 56% 30%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,704)  (673) (642) (1,553) (516) (548) (518) (567) (625) (512) (741) (319)  (644)
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23. Trump Temperament

Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 41% 47% 36% 49% 13% 31% 34% 39% 44%  46%  38% 45% 44%
No 49% 44% 53% 42% 76% 53% 47% 50% 48%  49%  51% 50% 47%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 9% 11% 15% 18% 11% 8% 5%  11% 5% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,707) (799)  (908)  (1,146) (210) (242) (404) (445) (511) (347) (618) (497) (412)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 41% 7% 85% 44% 7% 32% 85% % 32% 84% 5% 25% 85%
No 49% 89% 9% 50% 87% 57% 9% 86% 52% 9% 89% 50% 9%
Not sure 10% 4% 6% 6% 6% 11% 6% % 16% % 6% 25% %
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,707)  (675) (643) (1,556) (517) (650) (517) (568) (628) (511) (742) (320) (645)

54



The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 16 - 19, 2025 - 1710 U.S. Adult Citizens

24. Trump Confidence in International Crisis
Are you confident in Donald Trump’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about his approach?

Total

Gender

Race

Income

Male Female

Black

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Confident
Uneasy
Not sure

41%
50%
9%

47% 35%
45% 55%
8% 11%

15%
72%
13%

37% 44% 46%
52% 50% 49%
12% 6% 4%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,709)

100%  101%
(801)  (908)

100%
(211)

101% 100% 99%
(619) (497) (413)

Total

2024 Vote

Party ID with Leaners

Harris  Trump

Lib

Lean D Ind Lean R

Confident
Uneasy
Not sure

41%
50%
9%

7% 85%
89% 11%
4% 4%

7%
88%
4%

6% 22% 84%
88% 54% 11%
6% 25% 5%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%

(1,709)

100%  100%
(675) (644)

99%
(517)

100%  101%  100%
(743)  (320)  (646)
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25. State of the Economy
How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Excellent 4% % 2% 4% 4% 8% 9% % 1% 2% 4% 5% 4%
Good 23% 28% 19% 27% 12% 18% 19%  25% 24%  24%  20% 24% 30%
Fair 36% 39% 33% 39% 28% 26% 36%  31% 36% 43%  34% 36% 41%
Poor 32% 23% 41% 27% 51% 42% 28%  33% 36% 31% 38% 34% 24%
Don’t know 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 6% 9% 4% 3% 0% 5% 1% 1%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,706) (798)  (908)  (1,145) (210) (242) (402) (446) (511) (347) (616) (497) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Excellent 4% 2% 9% 5% 2% 5% 6% 3% 3% 8% 2% 3% %
Good 23% 10% 44% 26% 10% 23% 39% 11% 19% 39% 10% 16% 40%
Fair 36% 38% 34% 37% 36% 37% 40% 35% 34% 40% 35% 31% 40%
Poor 32% 49% 13% 31% 50% 33% 14% 49% 37% 12% 51% 36% 12%
Don’t know 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 8% 1% 1% 14% 1%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,706) (673) (644) (1,554) (516) (547) (519) (567) (627) (512) (741) (319) (646)
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26. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Getting better 28% 35% 21% 33% 10% 20% 23%  271%  30% 30% 24% 30% 33%
About the same 21% 23% 19% 22% 22% 20% 24% 22% 22% 17% 21% 22% 21%
Getting worse 47% 40% 54% 43% 63% 54% 47%  46% 46%  50% 51% 46% 43%
Not sure 4% 2% 6% 3% 5% 6% 6% 6% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,710) (801) (909) (1,148) (211) (242) (404) (446) (512) (348) (620) (497) (413)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Getting better 28% 5% 58% 30% 6% 19% 59% 5% 22% 56% 4% 14% 58%
About the same 21% 14% 27% 21% 13% 27% 24% 18% 18% 27% 15% 22% 26%
Getting worse 47% 80% 13% 47% 80% 51% 14% 76% 52% 14% 79% 52% 13%
Not sure 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 8% 3% 1% 13% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,710)  (675) (644) (1,558) (517) (550) (519) (569) (629) (512) (743) (321) (646)
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27. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year

Would you say that you and your family are...

Total

Gender Race Age

Income

Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Better off financially than you were a year ago

About the same financially as you were a year
ago

Worse off financially than you were a year ago

Not sure

14%

48%
33%
5%

16% 13% 13% 15% 18% 18% 17% 14% 8%

54% 43% 50% 45% 42% 41%  53%  47%  51%
26% 38% 32% 36% 34% 28%  24% 3%  39%
4% 6% 4% 5% % 13% 5% 2% 1%

10% 13% 23%

43% 53% 54%
41% 32% 22%
6% 3% 0%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,710)

100%  100% 99%  101% 101% 100% 99% 100%  99%
(801)  (909)  (1,148) (211) (242) (404) (446) (512) (348)

100% 101% 99%
(620) (497) (413)

Total

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID

Party ID with Leaners

Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep

Lean D Ind Lean R

Better off financially than you were a year ago

About the same financially as you were a year
ago

Worse off financially than you were a year ago

Not sure

14%

48%
33%
5%

8% 25% 16% 10% 14% 21% 10% 10% 23%

42% 59% 50% 43% 48% 57% 42% 47% 55%
48% 15% 32% 45% 34% 21% 45% 35% 19%
2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 8% 3%

8% 9% 23%

43% 46% 55%
46% 32% 20%
3% 13% 3%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,710)

100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
(675)  (644) (1,558) (517) (550) (519) (569) (629) (512)

100%  100%  101%
(743)  (321)  (646)
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28. Personal Financial Prospective
Looking ahead, do you think that A YEAR FROM NOW you and your household will be...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off financially 30% 35% 25% 31% 25% 29% 32% 30% 31% 26% 23% 33% 38%
Just about the same as now 29% 28% 29% 30% 28% 29% 25%  32% 21% 30% 31% 28% 29%
Worse off financially 27% 26% 29% 27% 30% 25% 21%  19%  32%  36% 30% 29% 23%
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 12% 17% 17% 22% 18% 10% 8% 15% 10% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,710)  (801) (909)  (1,148) (211) (242) (404) (446) (512) (348) (620) (497) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Better off financially 30% 11% 56% 33% 14% 23%  54% 14%  23%  53% 12% 17% 54%
Just about the same as now 29% 26% 28% 28% 21%  33% 2% 33% 25% 28% 30% 28% 28%
Worse off financially 27% 52% 7% 29% 48% 28% 9% 43% 31% 8% 47% 28% 7%
Not sure 14% 10% 9% 10% 11% 15% 10% 10% 20% 11% 11% 27% 11%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,710)  (675) (644) (1,558) (517) (550) (519) (569) (629) (512) (743) (321) (646)
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29. Support or Oppose Budget
From what you know about it, do you support or oppose President Trump’s proposed budget?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly support 20% 24% 15% 24% % 13% 13%  19% 23% 21% 1% 24% 20%
Somewhat support 17% 20% 14% 19% % 12% 14%  17% 18%  18%  14% 18% 23%
Support 36% 45% 29% 43% 14% 25% 27% 35% 41% 39% 31% 41% 43%
Somewhat oppose 8% 9% % 7% 10% 11% 11%  11% 7% 3% 6% 7% 11%
Strongly oppose 35% 31% 38% 31% 54% 39% 28% 33% 36% 43% 38% 34% 34%
Oppose 43% 40% 45% 37% 64% 51% 39% 43% 43% 46%  44% 41% 45%
No opinion 21% 15% 26% 20% 22% 24% 34%  22% 16% 15%  25% 18% 11%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,709) (801)  (908)  (1,147) (211)  (242)  (404) (446) (512) (347) (619)  (497) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 20% 2% 42% 21% 3% 11%  45% 2% 12%  45% 1% 8% 44%
Somewhat support 17% 4% 37% 19% 5% 18%  30% 5% 15%  31% 5% 11% 32%
Support 36% 6% 79% 40% 8% 28% 76% 7% 27% 76% 6% 19% 75%
Somewhat oppose 8% 10% 5% 9% 8%  14% 3%  10% 9% 4% 10% 11% 4%
Strongly oppose 35% 75% 4% 38% 74% 32% %  70%  32% 4% 2% 24% 4%
Oppose 43% 86% 10% 47% 81% 46% 10% 80% 41% 8% 82% 35% 8%
No opinion 21% 8% 12% 13% 11% 26% 14% 13%  32% 16% 12% 47% 17%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,709) (675)  (643) (1,557) (517) (549) (519) (569) (629) (511)  (743) (321)  (645)
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30A. Class Tax Plan Effects — The wealthy

From what you know about it now, do you think the following groups will pay more or less under the new tax plan?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Pay more 28% 30% 27% 26% 25% 30% 38% 32% 25%  21% 2% 30% 28%
Pay about the same 18% 22% 14% 21% % 15% 15% 13%  20% 23% 1% 17% 24%
Pay less 42% 40% 44% 41% 55% 41% 32% 38% 4%  48%  44% 42% 42%
Not sure 12% 8% 15% 11% 13% 13% 16% 17% 8% 7% 13% 11% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,708) (800) (908) (1,146) (211) (242) (404) (446) (512) (346) (618) (497) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Pay more 28% 15% 40% 27% 15% 30% 40% 20% 22% 43% 18% 23% 41%
Pay about the same 18% 6% 34% 20% 6% 18% 31% 7% 15% 31% 6% 12% 33%
Pay less 42% 75% 17% 45% 7% 40% 19% 68% 42% 17% 2% 35% 17%
Not sure 12% 3% 9% 8% 3% 13% 9% 4%  20% 10% 4% 29% 10%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,708)  (675) (643) (1,557) (517) (549) (519) (568) (629) (511) (742) (321) (645)
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30B. Class Tax Plan Effects — The middle class
From what you know about it now, do you think the following groups will pay more or less under the new tax plan?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Pay more 36% 32% 39% 33% 50% 35% 28% 37% 38% 37%  38% 36% 35%
Pay about the same 34% 37% 32% 34% 30% 36% 2% 33% 30% 35% 33% 35% 36%
Pay less 17% 22% 13% 21% 6% 14% 12% 13% 22%  20% 15% 19% 21%
Not sure 13% 9% 16% 12% 14% 15% 18% 17% 10% 8% 14% 10% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,708) (800) (908) (1,146) (211) (242) (404) (446) (512) (346) (618) (497) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Pay more 36% 64% 13% 38% 63% 38% 14% 57% 37% 14% 59% 33% 14%
Pay about the same 34% 23% 44% 34% 26% 36% 42% 29% 27% 47% 27% 27% 45%
Pay less 17% 7% 33% 19% 5% 13% 36% 8% 14% 30% 7% 9% 32%
Not sure 13% 5% 9% 9% 6% 13% 8% 6%  22% 10% 6% 31% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,708)  (675) (643) (1,557) (517) (549) (519) (568) (629) (511) (742) (321) (645)
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30C. Class Tax Plan Effects — The poor

From what you know about it now, do you think the following groups will pay more or less under the new tax plan?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Pay more 33% 31% 35% 31% 50% 30% 26% 30% 36% 3% 3% 31% 33%
Pay about the same 24% 25% 23% 24% 22% 21% 25%  23% 25% 24% @ 24% 25% 25%
Pay less 29% 35% 24% 31% 14% 31% 29% 26% 29%  31% 23% 33% 34%
Not sure 14% 9% 19% 14% 15% 18% 20% 21% 10% 9% 16% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,705) (799) (906)  (1,145) (210) (242) (403) (446) (510) (346) (617) (495) (413)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Pay more 33% 63% 9% 35% 63% 31% 11% 59% 31% 10% 59% 26% 10%
Pay about the same 24% 19% 32% 26% 20% 27% 28% 18% 22% 31% 19% 22% 30%
Pay less 29% 13% 48% 29% 9% 26% 52% 15% 23% 49% 13% 18% 50%
Not sure 14% 6% 11% 10% 8% 16% 9% 9% 23% 11% 9% 33% 10%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,705) (673) (643) (1,554) (515) (548) (519) (566) (628) (511) (740) (320) (645)
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31. Tax Implication of Budget

From what you know about it, if the Trump administration’s proposed budget is adopted do you think your taxes will increase, decrease, or stay the same?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increase a lot 17% 17% 17% 12% 30% 32% 18% 14% 19% 15% 17% 18% 12%
Increase some 23% 21% 25% 23% 28% 17% 21% 26% 19% 27%  22% 24% 26%
Stay about the same 22% 27% 19% 26% 13% 18% 20%  19% 24%  26% 23% 23% 25%
Decrease some 14% 16% 12% 16% 4% 9% 5% 12% 18% 17% 11% 13% 22%
Decrease a lot 5% 7% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6%
Not sure 19% 14% 25% 17% 22% 22% 31% 23% 16% 10% 23% 16% 9%
Totals 100% 102% 101%  100% 101%  101%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,707)  (801) (906) (1,145) (211) (242) (404) (445) (511) (347) (618) (496) (413)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Increase a lot 17% 33% 3% 17% 31% 19% 5% 33% 15% 3% 32% 14% 3%
Increase some 23% 36% 15% 26% 36% 27% 11% 29% 23% 16% 32% 22% 15%
Stay about the same 22% 15% 34% 24% 13% 26% 31% 15% 21% 31% 14% 20% 32%
Decrease some 14% 4% 28% 16% 6% 7% 30% 4% 10% 28% 5% 4% 28%
Decrease a lot 5% 2% 8% 4% 2% 2% 11% 3% 5% 7% 2% 2% 9%
Not sure 19%  10%  13%  13%  13% 20% 11%  16% 26% 14%  15%  38%  14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,707)  (674) (643) (1,556) (515) (550) (518) (567) (629) (511)  (741)  (321)  (645)
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32. Budget Help or Hurt

From what you know about it, if the Trump administration’s proposed budget is adopted will you and your immediate family be helped or hurt, or will it not

have much impact on you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Helped a lot 6% 8% 5% 8% 2% 5% 5% 6% 8% 6% 5% 7% 7%
Helped some 14% 18% 11% 16% 8% 9% 11% 15% 14%  16% 13% 13% 19%
It will not have much impact on you 21% 24% 19% 23% 14% 19% 19% 17%  23% 24%  20% 21% 27%
Hurt some 21% 20% 21% 20% 20% 22% 17% 24% 17% 25% 16% 24% 24%
Hurt a lot 19% 17% 21% 16% 35% 24% 17% 16% 24% 18% 25% 16% 13%
Not sure 19% 14% 23% 16% 21% 20% 31%  22% 14% 9%  20% 18% 10%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  98%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,707) (800)  (907) (1,147) (209)  (242)  (404) (445) (511) (347) (619)  (496) (413)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Helped a lot 6% 1% 14% % 1% 4% 16% 1% 6% 12% 1% 1% 14%
Helped some 14% 3% 30% 16% 3% 9%  31% 3% 9%  30% 2% 6% 30%
It will not have much impact on you 21% 12% 34% 23% 11% 23%  31% 11% 18%  33% 12% 18% 32%
Hurt some 21% 35% 8% 22% 34% 25% 7% 33% 21% 7% 33% 22% 7%
Hurt a lot 19% 39% 3% 21% 40% 18% 4% 40% 17% 2% 39% 14% 2%
Not sure 19% 10% 10% 12% 11% 22% 10% 11% 28% 14% 12% 38% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101%  100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 98% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,707) (674) (643) (1,556) (516) (550) (517) (568) (628) (511) (742) (320) (645)
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33. Effect on Deficit
From what you know about it now, do you think the federal budget deficit will increase or decrease under the Trump administration’s proposed budget?

Gender Race Age

Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K

50-100K 100K +

Deficit will increase 37% 39% 35% 37% 43% 35% 26% 30% 41% 47% 35%
Deficit will remain about the same 16% 19% 13% 16% 12% 17% 18% 19% 15% 13% 17%
Deficit will decrease 21% 23% 21% 25% 12% 18% 13% 21% 24% 27% 17%

36% 44%
17% 14%
26% 27%

Not sure 26% 19% 32% 22% 32% 31% 43% 29% 20% 13%  30% 20% 15%

Totals 100% 100%  101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,709) (801) (908)  (1,148) (210) (242) (404) (446) (511) (348) (619) (497) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD

Ind Lean R

Deficit will increase 37% 72% 17% 42% 63% 40% 17% 61% 36% 15% 63%
Deficit will remain about the same 16% 9% 21% 15% 12% 19% 18% 12% 16% 21% 12%
Deficit will decrease 21% 7% 43% 24% 9% 13% 44% 7% 17% 40% 7%
Not sure 26% 12% 19% 19% 16% 29% 22% 20% 31% 24% 19%

30% 15%
18% 19%

9% 42%
42% 24%

Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,709) (674) (644) (1,557) (517) (550) (519) (569) (628) (512)  (743)

99%  100%
(320)  (646)
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34. Support or Oppose Extending the 2017 Tax Cuts and Jobs Act
Would you support or oppose extending the 2017 Tax Cuts and Jobs Act?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly support 19% 27% 12% 22% 14% 16% 12%  14% 22% 28% 15% 23% 26%
Somewhat support 18% 21% 15% 18% 14% 14% 19% 22% 16% 15% 19% 18% 18%
Support 37% 48% 27% 40% 28% 30% 32% 35% 38% 43% 34% 40% 43%
Somewhat oppose 8% 8% % 8% 9% % 9% 9% 7% % 6% 8% 11%
Strongly oppose 14% 15% 13% 13% 23% 15% 9% 10% 16% 21% 16% 15% 15%
Oppose 22% 24% 21% 21% 32% 22% 18% 19% 23% 28% 22% 23% 26%
Not sure 41% 28% 53% 39% 40% 48% 50% 46% 39% 29% 44% 37% 31%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  100% 100%  100%  99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,706) (799)  (907) (1,146) (211)  (241)  (403) (444) (511) (348) (619)  (496) (411)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 19% 9% 38% 23% 7% 12% 41% 9% 13% 36% 8% 8% 36%
Somewhat support 18% 11% 23% 17% 13% 18% 23% 12% 16% 25% 11% 18% 25%
Support 37% 20% 61% 40% 21% 31% 64% 21% 29% 61% 18% 26% 61%
Somewhat oppose 8% 13% 5% 8% 11% 10% 3% 11% % 5% 11% 6% 5%
Strongly oppose 14% 34% 3% 16% 32%  14% 2%  28%  14% 2% 31% % 2%
Oppose 22% 47% 8% 25% 43% 25% 5% 40% 20% 7% 43% 13% 7%
Not sure 41% 33% 31% 36% 36%  45%  31%  40% 50%  31% 39% 61% 32%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99%  99% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,708)  (673)  (644) (1,556) (516) (548) (519) (567) (627) (512)  (740) (320)  (646)
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35. Trump Administration Reducing Federal Agencies
Do you think that the Trump administration’s efforts to reduce the budgets and staff of federal agencies have...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Gone too far 41% 38% 44% 38% 57% 45% 36% 38% 44%  4T%  42% 42% 42%
Been about right 24% 27% 21% 27% 14% 18% 23% 2% 21% 25% 23% 25% 28%
Not gone far enough 17% 23% 12% 20% 6% 14% 10% 11% 22%  24%  16% 19% 20%
Not sure 17% 12% 23% 14% 23% 24% 31% 24% 13% 4%  20% 13% 10%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,708) (801) (907)  (1,147) (210) (242) (404) (446) (511) (347) (618) (497) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Gone too far 41% 83% 13% 46% 79%  45% 11% 77%  37% 12% 78% 31% 11%
Been about right 24% 5% 45% 25% 6% 22% 44% 5% 17% 50% 5% 17% 47%
Not gone far enough 17% 5% 35% 19% 4% 13%  36% 5% 17%  29% 5% 11% 33%
Not sure 17% 7% 7% 10% 11% 20% 9% 13%  28% 10% 12% 42% 10%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,708)  (674) (643) (1,556) (517) (550) (518) (569) (628) (511) (743) (320) (645)
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36A. Funding for Government Programs — Medicaid
Thinking about the following U.S. program, do you believe. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

This program should be given more funding 47% 44% 49% 42% 71% 55% 48%  49% 50% 39% 54% 42% 39%
This program should be given the same level of

funding 30% 31% 28% 32% 16% 26% 23% 30% 28% 36% 26% 32% 36%

This program should be given less funding 10% 11% 9% 12% 3% % 4% 7%  13%  16% 7% 13% 15%

This program should be eliminated entirely 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%

Not sure 12% 11% 13% 12% 9% 10% 22% 12% 8% 8% 11% 11% 9%

Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,705)  (799) (906) (1,146) (209) (241) (404) (445) (509) (347) (620) (493) (413)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

This program should be given more funding 47% 68% 27% 46% %  45%  25%  74%  40% @ 29% 2% 39% 26%
This program should be given the same level of

funding 30% 24% 38% 32% 21% 33% 37% 18% 35% 35% 20% 34% 36%

This program should be given less funding 10% 3% 21% 12% 2% 8%  22% 3% %  20% 4% 4% 20%

This program should be eliminated entirely 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%

Not sure 12% 3% 10% 8% 1% 13% 14% 3% 16% 15% 3% 23% 15%

Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,705)  (672)  (644) (1,554) (516) (548) (517) (566) (628) (511)  (740)  (320)  (645)
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36B. Funding for Government Programs — Medicare
Thinking about the following U.S. program, do you believe. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

This program should be given more funding 58% 56% 60% 56% 74% 58% 50% 54% 62% 65% 64% 53% 54%
This program should be given the same level of

funding 26% 25% 26% 29% 11% 21% 18% 27% 26% 30% 21% 30% 33%

This program should be given less funding 6% 9% 3% 5% 5% 8% 9% 6% 6% 2% 4% 8% 7%

This program should be eliminated entirely 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Not sure 9% 8% 10% 8% 8% 12% 19% 11% 5% 2% 9% 7% 5%

Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,699) (797) (902) (1,138) (210) (242) (404) (445) (510) (340) (615) (494) (411)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

This program should be given more funding 58% 76% 41% 58% 79% 55%  43% 78%  51%  47% 78% 46% 44%
This program should be given the same level of

funding 26% 18% 41% 29% 16% 27% 36% 14% 28% 35% 15% 28% 35%

This program should be given less funding 6% 3% 9% 6% 3% 7% 8% 4% 5% 8% 3% 4% 9%

This program should be eliminated entirely 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%

Not sure 9% 2% 7% 6% 2% 9% 10% 3% 15% 8% 3% 20% 9%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,699) (673) (637) (1,549) (516) (548) (513) (568) (624) (507) (741)  (319)  (639)
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36C. Funding for Government Programs — Social Security
Thinking about the following U.S. program, do you believe. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

This program should be given more funding 62% 60% 64% 63% 68% 58% 47%  55% 69% 3% 71% 59% 53%
This program should be given the same level of

funding 24% 27% 22% 24% 17% 28% 24% 28% 23% 23% 16% 28% 36%

This program should be given less funding 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 1% 2% 5% 4%

This program should be eliminated entirely 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Not sure 9% % 11% 8% 10% 9% 20%  11% 4% 2% 8% 7% 6%

Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,701)  (799) (902) (1,143) (208) (241) (404) (445) (509) (343) (615) (496) (411)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

This program should be given more funding 62% 76% 51% 62% 74% 58% 56% 76%  56%  56% 76% 50% 55%
This program should be given the same level of

funding 24% 19% 36% 27% 20% 27% 30% 18% 25% 30% 18% 25% 30%

This program should be given less funding 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4%

This program should be eliminated entirely 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%

Not sure 9% 2% 6% 5% 3% 10% 8% 4% 13% 9% 3% 19% 9%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,701)  (671)  (640) (1,550) (515) (547) (516) (565) (626) (510)  (739) (319)  (643)
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May 16 - 19, 2025 - 1710 U.S. Adult Citizens

36D. Funding for Government Programs — Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP)
Thinking about the following U.S. program, do you believe. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

This program should be given more funding 39% 36% 42% 37% 52% 44% 39%  43% 38% 38% 50% 33% 31%
This program should be given the same level of

funding 31% 33% 30% 32% 31% 30% 24% 33% 33% 34% 25% 36% 39%

This program should be given less funding 13% 14% 12% 15% 4% 10% 9% 10% 14% 1% 8% 17% 18%

This program should be eliminated entirely 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4%

Not sure 13% 12% 13% 13% 8% 12% 23% 12% 10% 8% 14% 9% 8%

Totals 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,705) (798)  (907) (1,147) (207) (242)  (404) (445) (511) (345) (619)  (494)  (413)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

This program should be given more funding 39% 60% 18% 38% 65% 38% 19% 65% 35% 21% 64% 32% 20%
This program should be given the same level of

funding 31% 30% 36% 34% 28% 34% 34% 27% 32% 34% 28% 33% 34%

This program should be given less funding 13% 5% 27% 15% 3% 10%  26% 3% 11%  24% 4% % 25%

This program should be eliminated entirely 4% 2% 6% 4% 1% 3% 7% 1% 4% 6% 1% 4% 6%

Not sure 13% 3% 13% 9% 2% 15% 15% 3% 18% 15% 3% 26% 15%

Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  99% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100%  100%  102%  100%

Unweighted N (1,705)  (672)  (643) (1,553) (516) (547) (518) (566) (628) (511)  (740) (320)  (645)
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37A. Expand or Reduce Federal Agencies and Departments — Department of Government Efficiency (DOGE)
Do you think that the following should be. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Expanded 25% 28% 21% 27% 21% 21% 19% 22% 27%  30%  25% 23% 25%
Kept the same 22% 26% 18% 22% 18% 26% 24%  23%  22%  19% 21% 24% 25%
Reduced 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 9% 7% % 6% 4% 5% 9% 8%
Eliminated 32% 32% 33% 33% 36% 31% 25% 30% 3%  39%  32% 33% 34%
Not sure 15% 8% 21% 13% 19% 14% 25% 18% 10% 7%  18% 11% 8%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,706) (799)  (907) (1,145) (210) (242) (403) (446) (512) (345) (618) (496) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Expanded 25% 8% 46% 25% 8% 18% 49% 10% 19% 44% 9% 13% 47%
Kept the same 22% 11% 35% 22% 11% 25%  30% 15% 18%  32% 14% 18% 32%
Reduced 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 10% 6%
Eliminated 32% 69% 5% 36% 68% 31% 6% 60% 34% 5% 64% 28% 4%
Not sure 15% 7% 8% 10% 8%  18% 8%  10% 21% 12% 9% 32% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,708) (675) (642) (1,555) (517) (548) (518) (568) (627) (511) (742)  (320)  (644)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 16 - 19, 2025 - 1710 U.S. Adult Citizens

37B. Expand or Reduce Federal Agencies and Departments — Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE)
Do you think that the following should be. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Expanded 35% 40% 31% 42% 17% 22% 21% 25% 42% 49%  33% 36% 39%
Kept the same 26% 27% 25% 24% 33% 31% 24%  25%  29% 23% 2% 25% 28%
Reduced 17% 15% 19% 16% 21% 19% 17% 19% 15% 18% 16% 20% 17%
Eliminated 11% 12% 10% 9% 12% 16% 18% 14% 7% 6% 8% 12% 12%
Not sure 11% 6% 16% 10% 17% 12% 20% 16% 8% 4% 16% 7% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,708) (801) (907)  (1,146) (211) (242) (403) (446) (512) (347) (619) (497) (412)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Expanded 35% 14% 62% 3% 10% 30% 65% 17% 27% 62% 15% 21% 63%
Kept the same 26% 26% 27% 26% 24% 32% 24% 28% 24% 24% 27% 25% 24%
Reduced 17% 34% 5% 19% 33% 19% 4% 29% 17% 5% 30% 16% 4%
Eliminated 11% 19% 2% 11% 25% 7% 2% 17% 12% 3% 19% 9% 3%
Not sure 11% 6% 3% 7% 7% 13% 5% 9% 19% 6% 8% 29% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,708)  (675) (643) (1,557) (517) (549) (519) (569) (628) (511) (743) (320) (645)
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37C. Expand or Reduce Federal Agencies and Departments — U.S. Department of Education

Do you think that the following should be. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Expanded 42% 38% 46% 37% 64% 45% 46% 51% 35% 3%  45% 40% 35%
Kept the same 25% 25% 24% 24% 21% 33% 24%  23%  28% 23% 26% 24% 27%
Reduced 10% 11% 8% 12% 3% 5% 4% % 11% 15% 7% 11% 14%
Eliminated 15% 21% 9% 19% 4% % 8% 8% 19%  22% 11% 18% 19%
Not sure 9% 5% 13% 8% 9% 10% 18% 10% 7% 3% 11% 7% 4%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,705) (800) (905)  (1,145) (209) (242) (404) (446) (511) (344) (617) (496) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Expanded 42% 63% 20% 41% 69% 44% 17% 66% 40% 21% 65% 39% 20%
Kept the same 25% 28% 20% 24% 25% 28% 21% 27% 24% 23% 28% 24% 22%
Reduced 10% 5% 17% 11% 2% 9% 18% 3% 8% 18% 3% 9% 17%
Eliminated 15% 2% 37% 18% 1% 8% 36% 1% 14% 29% 1% 6% 33%
Not sure 9% 3% 7% 6% 3% 10% 8% 4% 14% 9% 3% 22% 9%
Totals 101% 101%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,705) (673) (643) (1,555) (516) (547) (519) (567) (B627) (511) (741) (320) (644)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 16 - 19, 2025 - 1710 U.S. Adult Citizens

37D. Expand or Reduce Federal Agencies and Departments — Environmental Protection Agency (EPA)

Do you think that the following should be. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Expanded 35% 32% 38% 32% 44% 38% 40% 38% 30% 33% 34% 33% 38%
Kept the same 30% 32% 28% 29% 31% 35% 30% 31% 31% 27% 29% 31% 32%
Reduced 16% 21% 12% 21% 5% 8% 6% 10% 21% 26% 15% 20% 18%
Eliminated 6% 7% 5% 7% 1% 3% 2% 4% 7% 10% 5% 6% 8%
Not sure 13% 7% 18% 11% 18% 17% 21% 17% 11% 4% 16% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,706) (799) (907) (1,145) (210) (242) (404) (446) (511) (345) (618) (495) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Expanded 35% 65% 14% 3% 65% 37% 9% 57% 33% 15% 60% 30% 12%
Kept the same 30% 26% 31% 29% 24% 36% 31% 30% 29% 32% 28% 29% 32%
Reduced 16% 3% 33% 19% 2% 12% 34% 3% 14% 31% 4% 10% 32%
Eliminated 6% 1% 13% 7% 1% 3% 14% 1% 6% 10% 1% 3% 12%
Not sure 13% 5% 8% 8% 8% 12% 11% 9% 18% 12% 7% 28% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,706) (673) (643) (1,555) (516) (550) (517) (567) (628) (511) (741) (320) (645)




The Economist/YouGov Poll v
May 16 - 19, 2025 - 1710 U.S. Adult Citizens

37E. Expand or Reduce Federal Agencies and Departments — U.S. Department of Defense
Do you think that the following should be. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Expanded 35% 34% 35% 35% 35% 26% 29% 28% 34% 48% 36% 33% 35%
Kept the same 36% 41% 31% 36% 34% 41% 33% 32% 41% 35% 33% 42% 36%
Reduced 17% 18% 16% 18% 11% 15% 16% 23% 15% 13% 14% 17% 23%
Eliminated 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 12% 7% 17% 10% 17% 17% 21% 16% 10% 3% 16% 8% 5%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,706) (800)  (906)  (1,146) (209)  (242)  (404) (446) (511) (345) (618)  (496)  (413)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Expanded 35% 24% 51% 36% 17% 35% 52% 23% 28% 53% 22% 26% 51%
Kept the same 36% 40% 35% 38% 37%  41%  34%  41%  33%  34% 40% 31% 34%
Reduced 17% 29% 8% 18% 36% 13% 6% 25% 20% 5% 28% 16% 7%
Eliminated 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Not sure 12% 6% 6% 8% 9% 11% 7% 10% 18% 8% 9% 27% 8%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 101%  101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,708)  (674) (643) (1,555) (517) (547) (519) (567) (627) (512)  (741)  (320)  (645)




The Economist/YouGov Poll v
May 16 - 19, 2025 - 1710 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

37F. Expand or Reduce Federal Agencies and Departments — Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD)
Do you think that the following should be. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Expanded 33% 32% 34% 28% 53% 37% 32%  39% 32%  29%  42% 25% 28%
Kept the same 34% 33% 34% 35% 31% 32% 29%  34% 35%  35% 31% 41% 37%
Reduced 15% 19% 10% 19% 3% 9% 10% 8% 16% 24% 11% 17% 20%
Eliminated 4% 5% 3% 4% 1% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5%
Not sure 15% 10% 19% 14% 13% 17% 26% 15% 12% 9%  13% 12% 11%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,709) (801)  (908)  (1,147) (211)  (242)  (404) (446) (511) (348) (619)  (497)  (413)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Expanded 33% 50% 15% 32% 53% 33% 15% 52% 28% 19% 52% 29% 16%
Kept the same 34% 37% 37% 35% 33% 37% 35% 34% 32% 36% 36% 28% 35%
Reduced 15% 4% 26% 16% 2% 14% 29% 3% 16% 24% 3% 13% 26%
Eliminated 4% 1% 8% 4% 1% 3% 8% 1% 4% 7% 1% 2% 8%
Not sure 15% 8% 14% 13% 11% 13% 14% 10% 20%  14% 9% 29% 14%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,709) (675) (643) (1,557) (517) (550) (518) (569) (628) (512) (743) (321)  (645)




The Economist/YouGov Poll v
May 16 - 19, 2025 - 1710 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

37G. Expand or Reduce Federal Agencies and Departments — Department of Health and Human Services (HHS)
Do you think that the following should be. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Expanded 30%  35%  42%  36%  56%  42%  41%  45%  34% 38% 44%  31%  39%
Kept the same 35%  38%  31%  35% 27%  38%  32% 30% 39% 36% 30%  42%  38%
Reduced 12% 16% 8%  14% 5% 6% 5% 10% 14% 16% 9%  15%  15%
Eliminated 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Not sure 13% 8% 17%  12%  12%  13%  20% 13% 11% 8% 15%  10% 7%
Totals 101%  100%  99%  99% 101%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,710) (801)  (909)  (1,148) (211)  (242)  (404) (446) (512) (348) (620)  (497)  (413)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Expanded 39% 61% 21% 39% 63% 39% 20% 61% 34% 24% 61% 32% 21%
Kept the same 35% 30% 41% 36% 28% 38% 41% 29% 34% 41% 30% 33% 40%
Reduced 12% 4% 23% 13% 3% 11% 22% 3% 12% 20% 3% 9% 21%
Eliminated 2% 0% 5% 2% 1% 1% 4% 0% 2% 3% 0% 1% 4%
Not sure 13% 5% 10% 9% 5% 11%  13% 6% 19% 12% 6% 25% 13%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,710)  (675) (644) (1,558) (517) (550) (519) (569) (629) (512)  (743) (321)  (646)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 16 - 19, 2025 - 1710 U.S. Adult Citizens

37H. Expand or Reduce Federal Agencies and Departments — United States Agency for International Development (USAID)

Do you think that the following should be. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Expanded 23% 22% 23% 22% 34% 21% 24% 26% 20%  23%  24% 21% 26%
Kept the same 25% 26% 25% 23% 25% 35% 27%  31% 25% 20% 25% 28% 26%
Reduced 14% 14% 13% 15% 13% % 7% 13% 14%  20% 12% 15% 16%
Eliminated 18% 26% 11% 22% 8% 11% 10% 11% 25%  23% 15% 20% 22%
Not sure 20% 11% 28% 18% 21% 26% 32% 19% 16% 14%  24% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,708) (801) (907)  (1,147) (210) (242) (404) (446) (512) (346) (619) (497) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Expanded 23% 46% 10% 26% 45% 23% 8% 42% 19% 9% 44% 12% 8%
Kept the same 25% 33% 19% 25% 32% 32% 16% 36% 22% 19% 34% 24% 17%
Reduced 14% 7% 19% 15% 8% 16% 18% 7% 15% 19% 6% 18% 19%
Eliminated 18% 3% 40% 20% 3% 12% 42% 2% 18% 34% 2% 10% 38%
Not sure 20% 12% 12% 15% 13% 17% 17% 13% 26% 19% 14% 36% 17%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,708)  (674) (643) (1,556) (517) (548) (519) (568) (628) (512) (742) (321) (645)
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May 16 - 19, 2025 - 1710 U.S. Adult Citizens

371. Expand or Reduce Federal Agencies and Departments — Internal Revenue Service (IRS)
Do you think that the following should be. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Expanded 18% 20% 16% 16% 31% 18% 19% 22% 14% 18% 19% 16% 20%
Kept the same 36% 34% 38% 34% 41% 46% 3%  35% 36% 37% 35% 38% 38%
Reduced 20% 21% 19% 23% 10% 16% 11% 18% 23% 27% 18% 24% 23%
Eliminated 13% 17% 10% 16% 5% 8% 7% 10% 20% 13% 13% 14% 13%
Not sure 13% 8% 17% 12% 13% 12% 26%  15% 7% 6%  15% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,708) (800)  (908)  (1,147) (210)  (242)  (404) (446) (511) (347) (619)  (496)  (413)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Expanded 18% 32% 9% 19% 30% 19% 8% 29% 16% 10% 30% 12% 9%
Kept the same 36% 50% 24% 36% 52%  43% 20% 53% 31% 25% 51% 32% 23%
Reduced 20% 8% 33% 22% 7% 17% 36% 8% 19% 33% 9% 18% 32%
Eliminated 13% 4% 27% 14% 2% 10% 27% 3% 16% 20% 3% 10% 25%
Not sure 13% 5% % 9% 9%  11% 9% 8% 18%  12% 7% 28% 11%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,708)  (675) (643) (1,557) (517) (550) (517) (569) (627) (512)  (743)  (320)  (645)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 16 - 19, 2025 - 1710 U.S. Adult Citizens

37J. Expand or Reduce Federal Agencies and Departments — National Weather Service (NWS)

Do you think that the following should be. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Expanded 28% 28% 28% 27% 37% 28% 33% 25% 27%  28%  29% 26% 29%
Kept the same 48% 49% 46% 49% 36% 48% 36% 48% 50% 53% 47% 50% 50%
Reduced 10% 10% 9% 11% 8% 9% 7% 8% 12% 10% 8% 11% 11%
Eliminated 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Not sure 13% 9% 16% 11% 18% 13% 22% 15% 9% 7% 14% 8% 8%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 98% 99%
Unweighted N (1,705) (798) (907)  (1,144) (210) (242) (404) (446) (510) (345) (618) (497) (412)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Expanded 28% 46% 12% 29% 48% 28% 13% 47% 24% 15% 47% 19% 14%
Kept the same 48% 44% 56% 49% 41% 51% 56% 40% 47% 55% 41% 44% 55%
Reduced 10% 3% 19% 11% 4% 6% 18% 3% 9% 17% 3% 8% 17%
Eliminated 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 4%
Not sure 13% 6% 9% 9% 7% 12% 10% 9% 19% 9% 8% 28% 9%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,705) (675) (640) (1,554) (517) (549) (515) (569) (627) (509) (743) (320) (642)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 16 - 19, 2025 - 1710 U.S. Adult Citizens

38A. Friend or Enemy — Russia

Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% % 3% 5% 4% 1% 3% 4% 1%
Friendly 10% 12% % 9% 11% 5% 14% 14% 9% 2% 11% 9% 8%
Unfriendly 26% 28% 23% 28% 17% 21% 24% 25% 271%  26%  23% 26% 33%
Enemy 45% 45% 45% 46% 46% 43% 33% 38% 45%  64%  40% 49% 51%
Not sure 16% 10% 22% 14% 21% 25% 26% 18% 16% 7%  22% 12% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,706) (800) (906)  (1,145) (211) (242) (404) (445) (510) (347) (620) (496) (411)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Ally 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 6% 2% 3% 5%
Friendly 10% 2% 12% 7% 6% 12% 11% 4% 12% 12% 4% 12% 14%
Unfriendly 26% 22% 33% 28% 24% 25% 30% 22% 25% 30% 23% 20% 31%
Enemy 45% 67% 41% 52% 59% 42% 43% 57% 41% 39% 59% 34% 38%
Not sure 16% 8% 9% 10% 8% 18% 12%  15% 20% 13% 12% 31% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,706) (672) (644) (1,555) (516) (549) (518) (567) (627) (512) (741) (319) (646)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 16 - 19, 2025 - 1710 U.S. Adult Citizens

38B. Friend or Enemy — Ukraine

Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 26% 28% 25% 24% 30% 27% 26% 28% 23%  28%  26% 27% 28%
Friendly 36% 41% 31% 38% 27% 39% 34% 37% 36% 37%  29% 42% 46%
Unfriendly 13% 15% 11% 15% 11% 6% 12% 10% 14% 17% 12% 15% 12%
Enemy 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 3% 7% 4% 6% 3% 3%
Not sure 20% 12% 27% 19% 26% 22% 24% 21% 21% 13% 2% 13% 11%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,710) (801) (909) (1,148) (211) (242) (404) (446) (512) (348) (620) (497) (413)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Ally 26% 49% 12% 28% 48% 26% 12% 42% 24% 13% 44% 20% 12%
Friendly 36% 35% 44% 39% 33% 39% 42% 31% 37% 40% 32% 34% 42%
Unfriendly 13% 3% 23% 13% 4% 13% 22% 6% 12% 21% 6% 11% 21%
Enemy 5% 2% 6% 5% 1% 3% 8% 3% 3% 9% 2% 3% 8%
Not sure 20% 11% 15% 15% 14% 19% 17% 18% 24% 17% 16% 33% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
(644) (1,558) (517) (550) (519) (569) (629) (512) (743) (321) (646)

Unweighted N

(1,710)  (675)
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38C. Friend or Enemy — China

Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 3% 3% 2% 1% 9% 4% 4% 5% 2% 0% 3% 3% 1%
Friendly 13% 15% 10% 9% 19% 17% 17% 20% 10% 4% 17% 10% 10%
Unfriendly 34% 37% 32% 38% 27% 28% 27% 34% 37% 38% 26% 40% 45%
Enemy 34% 36% 33% 38% 25% 30% 27% 23% 3% 50% 33% 36% 38%
Not sure 16% 8% 23% 13% 20% 22% 25% 17% 15% 7% 21% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,706)  (799) (907) (1,145) (211) (241) (404) (445) (511) (346) (619) (495) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Ally 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2%
Friendly 13% 11% 9% 10% 18% 14% 7% 18% 10% 11% 16% 13% 9%
Unfriendly 34% 47% 33% 39% 43% 37% 30% 34% 36% 32% 40% 29% 32%
Enemy 34% 28% 49% 38% 22% 31% 53% 27% 32% 45% 26% 27% 47%
Not sure 16% 10% 7% 10% 15% 15% 8% 17% 20% 9% 16% 29% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,706) (674) (641) (1,554) (516) (548) (518) (568) (627) (511) (742) (321) (643)
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39. Know lllegal Immigrant

Do you personally know anyone who is living in the United States illegally? Select all that apply.

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes, a family member 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Yes, a friend 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 6% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3%
Yes, an acquaintance 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 7% 4% 5% 8% 4% 4% 7% 9%
No 80% 80% 80% 81% 82% 69% 74%  80% 81% 82% 82% 75% 82%
Not sure 8% % 8% 8% 7% % 8% 9% 5%  10% % 10% 5%
Prefer not to say 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 11% 8% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Unweighted N (1,710) (801)  (909)  (1,148) (211)  (242)  (404) (446) (512) (348) (620)  (497) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes, a family member 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Yes, a friend 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Yes, an acquaintance 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 3% 6%
No 80% 7% 82% 80% 80% 78% 83% 81% 76% 83% 79% 78% 81%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 7% 5% 11% 6% 6% 13% %
Prefer not to say 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2%
Unweighted N (1,710) (675) (644) (1,558) (517) (550) (519) (569) (629) (512) (743) (321) (646)
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40. Support for Citizenship for lllegal Immigrants
Which comes closest to your view about illegal immigrants who are living in the U.S.? Should they be. ..

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Allowed to stay in the U.S. and eventually apply
for citizenship 38% 36% 41% 32% 52% 59% 49%  41% 32%  35%  39% 40% 37%
Allowed to stay in the U.S., but not become
citizens 8% 10% 6% 8% 8% 6% 15% 11% 5% 2% 5% 9% 11%
Required to leave the U.S. 41% 47% 35% 49% 16% 24% 21%  32% 53% 51% 41% 43% 43%
Not sure 13% % 18% 11% 24% 11% 16% 15% 10% 12% 15% 8% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,707) (801)  (906)  (1,147) (210) (241) (404) (446) (510) (347) (619) (497) (411)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Allowed to stay in the U.S. and eventually apply
for citizenship 38% 70% 12% 39% 4%  41% 9% 71% 36% 10% 71% 32% 10%
Allowed to stay in the U.S., but not become
citizens 8% 8% 6% % 8% 11% 5% 8% 8% % 8% 11% 6%
Required to leave the U.S. 41% 12% 75% 44% 10% 32% 79% 12% 34% 75% 12% 27% 76%
Not sure 13% 10% % 10% 9%  16% 7% 9%  22% % 9% 30% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,707)  (673) (644) (1,555) (515) (550) (519) (567) (628) (512) (740) (321) (646)
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41. Jobs lllegal Immigrants
Which comes closest to your view?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
lllegal immigrants take jobs that Americans
don’t want 53% 53% 53% 49% 61% 64% 56% 52% 49% 57% 47% 57% 61%
lllegal immigrants take jobs that are wanted by
Americans 27% 30% 23% 29% 16% 23% 20% 22% 33% 2% 31% 26% 22%
Not sure 21% 17% 24% 21% 23% 13% 24% 26% 18% 16%  22% 17% 17%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,705)  (797) (908)  (1,146) (209) (242) (401) (445) (512) (347) (620) (495) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
lllegal immigrants take jobs that Americans
don’t want 53% 84% 30% 56% 85% 56% 25% 78% 51% 30% 80% 47% 28%
lllegal immigrants take jobs that are wanted by
Americans 27% 9% 44% 26% 7% 24% 50% 12% 22% 45% 11% 16% 48%
Not sure 21% 8% 26% 18% 8% 20% 25% 10% 26% 25% 9% 36% 24%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,705) (673) (642) (1,554) (516) (549) (516) (568) (629) (508) (742) (321) (642)
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42A. Support or Oppose Policies — Ending the automatic granting of citizenship to children born in the U.S. to non-citizens

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 24% 30% 20% 30% % 16% 13%  16% 30% 37% 24% 27% 26%
Somewhat support 14% 15% 13% 16% 13% 11% 13%  16% 15% 12% 12% 15% 18%
Support 39% 45% 33% 46% 20% 27% 26% 32% 45% 49% 37% 42% 44%
Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 12% 9% 17% 19% 19%  13% 9% 11% 12% 13% 12%
Strongly oppose 36% 33% 38% 33% 42% 42% 37%  40% 34%  34%  34% 38% 3%
Oppose 48% 46% 50% 42% 59% 61% 56% 52% 42% 45%  46% 51% 49%
Not sure 13% 9% 17% 12% 21% 12% 18% 15% 13% 6% 18% 7% 7%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,703) (798)  (905)  (1,142) (211)  (241)  (404) (444) (508) (347) (618)  (496) (411)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 24% 9% 48% 27% 6% 20%  49% 7% 21%  45% 7% 15% 47%
Somewhat support 14% 7% 21% 15% 8% 16% 19% 7% 16%  20% 7% 16% 21%
Support 39% 16% 69%  41%  14% 35% 68% 14% 37% 65% 14%  31%  68%
Somewhat oppose 12% 11% 10% 11% 11% 18% 9% 13% 12% 13% 13% 13% 11%
Strongly oppose 36% 67% 12% 38% 68% 35% 11%  64%  34% 10% 65% 30% 10%
Oppose 48% 78% 22% 49% 79% 53% 20% 77% 46% 23% 78% 43% 21%
Not sure 13% 7% 9% 9% %  12%  12% 9% 17%  12% 8% 26% 11%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,703)  (672)  (641) (1,551) (517) (545) (519) (567) (626) (510)  (740) (319)  (644)
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42B. Support or Oppose Policies — Deporting immigrants without criminal convictions to El Salvador to be imprisoned, without letting them

challenge the deportation in court
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100Kk +

Strongly support 14% 17% 11% 15% 5% 16% 8% 12% 18% 14% 14% 17% 12%
Somewhat support 12% 14% 10% 12% 13% 10% 12% 11% 11% 15% 13% 11% 12%
Support 26% 32% 21% 27% 18% 25% 20% 23% 29% 30% 27% 28% 24%
Somewhat oppose 16% 17% 15% 18% 10% 11% 16% 16% 17% 16% 15% 18% 17%
Strongly oppose 44% 41% 47% 42% 52% 50% 45%  47% 41%  45%  41% 44% 51%
Oppose 60% 58% 63% 59% 62% 62% 61% 62% 58% 61% 56% 63% 68%
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 13% 20% 13% 19% 15% 13% 10% 17% 10% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,705)  (799) (906) (1,144) (211) (241) (404) (444) (509) (348) (618) (497) (412)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 14% 3% 27% 14% 3% 9% 29% 4% 11% 26% 3% 9% 26%
Somewhat support 12% 5% 20% 12% 5% 14%  18% 8% %  21% 7% 5% 21%
Support 26% 8% 47% 26% 8% 22% 47% 12% 18% 48% 10% 14% 47%
Somewhat oppose 16% 6% 23% 15% 5% 21%  22% 8% 19%  21% 7% 21% 23%
Strongly oppose 44% 80% 17% 48% 81%  46% 5% 73%  45% 15% 76% 38% 15%
Oppose 60% 86% 39% 63% 86% 67% 37% 82% 64% 36% 84% 59% 38%
Not sure 14% 6% 14% 11% 5% 11% 16% % 18% 16% 6% 26% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,705) (673) (842) (1,553) (517) (547) (519) (567) (627) (511) (741)  (319)  (645)
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42C. Support or Oppose Policies — Offering $1,000 stipends to undocumented immigrants who self-deport using a Customs and Border Protec-

tion app
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly support 14% 17% 10% 16% 7% 10% 12% 11% 15% 17%  10% 16% 20%
Somewhat support 22% 26% 19% 25% 16% 17% 23% 26% 20% 21% 24% 22% 22%
Support 36% 43% 29% 40% 23% 27% 34% 37% 34% 38% 34% 37% 42%
Somewhat oppose 14% 13% 15% 13% 17% 17% 17%  12%  13%  13% 11% 14% 19%
Strongly oppose 31% 30% 31% 29% 30% 29% 18%  27% 38% 36% 33% 33% 28%
Oppose 45% 43% 46% 42% 47% 47% 36% 39% 52% 48% 44% 47% 47%
Not sure 20% 14% 25% 17% 30% 26% 30% 24% 14% 13% 22% 15% 12%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,705) (799)  (906)  (1,144) (211)  (241)  (404) (444) (509) (348) (619)  (497) (411)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 14% 5% 26% 15% 5% 13% 24% 5% 10% 26% 5% 8% 26%
Somewhat support 22% 12% 31% 22% 13% 24% 30% 14% 22% 30% 13% 21% 31%
Support 36% 17% 57% 37% 19% 37% 54% 19% 32% 56% 18% 29% 57%
Somewhat oppose 14% 19% 12% 15% 16% 16% 11% 17% 13% 11% 17% 11% 12%
Strongly oppose 31% 47% 18% 33% 47% 29%  22%  43%  30% 19% 46% 25% 18%
Oppose 45% 66% 30% 47% 63% 45% 33% 60% 44% 30% 63% 36% 31%
Not sure 20% 17% 13% 16% 18% 18% 13% 21% 24% 13% 19% 35% 12%
Totals 101%  100% 100%  101%  99% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99%  100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,705)  (674)  (642) (1,553) (517) (548) (518) (568) (627) (510) (742) (319)  (644)
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42D. Support or Oppose Policies — Offering refugee status to white South African farmers, known as Afrikaners
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
15% 19% 12% 17% 9% 14% 13% 14% 16% 17% 15% 17% 15%

Strongly support

Somewhat support 18% 22% 14% 19% 11% 14% 19% 18% 17% 17% 16% 18% 20%
Support 33% 41% 25% 36% 20% 28% 32% 31% 3% 34% 31% 35% 36%
Somewhat oppose 14% 14% 14% 13% 12% 17% 15% 14% 13% 13% 14% 14% 15%
Strongly oppose 25% 24% 26% 23% 42% 23% 21% 21% 28% 30% 23% 26% 31%
Oppose 39% 38% 40% 36% 53% 40% 36% 35% 41% 43% 36% 40% 46%
Not sure 28% 21% 35% 28% 27% 32% 32% 34% 25% 23% 33% 25% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,701)  (798) (903) (1,143) (208) (241) (404) (443) (506) (348) (617) (495) (411)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 15% 6% 25% 15% 6% 15%  25% 9% 13%  23% 8% 9% 25%
Somewhat support 18% 10% 27% 18% 11% 17% 27% 12% 15% 26% 11% 13% 27%
Support 33% 16% 53% 34% 17% 32% 52% 21% 28% 49% 19% 21% 52%
Somewhat oppose 14% 17% 9% 14% 17%  18% 9% 16% 14% 11% 16% 13% 12%
Strongly oppose 25% 47% 12% 28% 45%  23%  13%  41% 22% 14% 43% 17% 12%
Oppose 39% 64% 21% 42% 63% 41% 22% 57% 37% 25% 60% 30% 23%
Not sure 28% 20% 26% 24% 20%  26%  26% @ 22%  35% @ 26% 21% 48% 24%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 99%  99% 100% 100%  99%  100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,701)  (671)  (641) (1,549) (516) (547) (518) (565) (626) (510) (739) (318)  (644)
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43. Treatment of Immigrants at Border

Currently, do you think immigrants being detained near the U.S.-Mexico border are being treated humanely or inhumanely by U.S. officials?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Humanely 34% 42% 28% 41% 12% 26% 23%  271%  41%  45%  35% 37% 35%
Inhumanely 39% 34% 43% 34% 57% 45% 46%  43%  34% 35% 38% 40% 42%
Not sure 27% 24% 29% 25% 31% 29% 32% 30% 25%  20% 27% 23% 23%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,707) (800) (907)  (1,146) (211) (241) (403) (445) (512) (347) (619) (496) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Humanely 34% 8% 68% 37% 5% 27% 72% 9% 28% 65% 8% 21% 67%
Inhumanely 39% 76% 11% 42% 79% 38% % 70% 39% 10% 2% 35% 9%
Not sure 27% 16% 21% 21% 15% 35% 21% 21% 33% 25% 20% 44% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,707)  (674) (643) (1,555) (516) (549) (518) (568) (628) (511) (742) (320) (645)
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44. Are Members of Congress Allowed to Enter DHS Facilities
Do you think members of Congress have a right to enter Department of Homeland Security (DHS) detention facilities to conduct oversight?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 49% 53% 45% 51% 42% 50% 30%  43% 50%  64%  48% 48% 57%
No 22% 25% 19% 24% 20% 15% 16% 21% 28%  22%  23% 24% 20%
Not sure 29% 21% 35% 25% 37% 35% 45% 37% 22% 14%  29% 28% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,708) (799)  (909) (1,146) (211) (242) (403) (446) (512) (347) (619) (497) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 49% 70% 44% 55% 68% 52% 38% 62% 46% 40% 63% 40% 40%
No 22% 11% 33% 22% 9% 16% 40% 10% 22% 34% 11% 17% 36%
Not sure 29% 19% 23% 23% 23% 32% 22% 28% 32% 26% 25% 44% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,708)  (675) (643) (1,556) (517) (549) (518) (569) (628) (511) (743) (320) (645)
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45. Support Habeas Corpus
Do you support or oppose the right of habeas corpus, which guarantees a person the right to challenge detention as unlawful in court?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
40% 42% 38% 40% 40% 42% 36% 41%  44%  39%  33% 43% 51%

Strongly support

Somewhat support 20% 22% 18% 20% 16% 22% 23%  20% 15% 23% 23% 19% 17%
Support 60% 64% 56% 59% 56% 64% 59% 60% 58% 63% 57% 61% 68%
Somewhat oppose 9% 11% 8% 10% 12% 8% 11% 7%  10% 9% 8% 11% 12%
Strongly oppose 7% 8% 5% 8% 4% 2% 4% 3% 11% 7% 8% 6% 7%
Oppose 16% 19% 13% 18% 17% 10% 15% 10% 20% 16% 16% 16% 18%
Not sure 24% 17% 31% 23% 28% 26% 27% 29% 21% 21% 27% 22% 14%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,706) (798) (908) (1,146) (211) (240) (404) (443) (511) (348) (618) (495) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Strongly support 40% 70% 22% 45% 73% 37% 20% 61% 41% 20% 64% 32% 21%
Somewhat support 20% 13% 27% 19% 9% 24%  27% 14%  20%  25% 14% 19% 26%
Support 60% 83% 49% 64% 81% 62% 47% 75% 61% 44% 78% 52% 47%

Somewhat oppose 9% 5% 15% 10% 4% 10% 15% 5% 8% 15% 4% 8% 15%
Strongly oppose 7% 4% 10% % 2% 5% 12% 4% 4% 12% 4% 2% 12%
Oppose 16% 9% 26% 18% 7% 14% 28% 10% 12% 27% 8% 10% 26%

Not sure 24% 8% 25% 18% 12% 24% 25% 15% 27% 29% 14% 38% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,706) (675)  (841) (1,555) (517) (548) (519) (569) (627) (510)  (743)  (320)  (643)
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46. Federal Rulings Application
Do you think that federal district-court judges should be able to issue rulings that apply to the whole country?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 29% 31% 27% 27% 38% 27% 23% 30% 30% 32% 30% 28% 35%
No 39% 43% 34% 43% 32% 33% 25% 34% 43%  49%  37% 43% 39%
Not sure 32% 26% 38% 30% 30% 41% 52% 36% 27% 18%  34% 30% 26%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,710) (801)  (909)  (1,148) (211) (242) (404) (446) (512) (348) (620) (497) (413)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 29% 53% 17% 33% 43% 35% 14% 45% 27% 16% 47% 25% 14%
No 39% 19% 65% 42% 20% 31% 66% 20% 35% 60% 20% 25% 64%
Not sure 32% 28% 18% 24% 36% 34% 19% 35% 38% 23% 34% 50% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,710)  (675) (644) (1,558) (517) (550) (519) (569) (629) (512) (743) (321) (646)
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47. Current Federal Rulings Application

Do you think that federal district-court judges are currently able to issue rulings that apply to the whole country?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 36% 43% 30% 39% 31% 35% 28% 33% 40%  43%  30% 41% 48%
No 27% 30% 25% 28% 28% 21% 23% 27% 28% 30% 28% 29% 25%
Not sure 36% 27% 45% 33% 41% 43% 49%  40% 32%  21%  42% 30% 27%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,709) (800)  (909) (1,147) (211) (242) (404) (446) (512) (347) (620) (497) (412)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 36% 48% 41% 43% 42% 34% 41% 40% 31% 39% 41% 25% 38%
No 27% 21% 33% 27% 19% 26% 36% 20% 27% 34% 20% 23% 36%
Not sure 36% 31% 25% 30% 39% 40% 23% 40% 42% 27% 39% 52% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,709) (675) (643) (1,557) (517) (550) (518) (569) (629) (511) (743) (321) (645)
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48. Self-Placement on Masculine-Feminine Scale
Please try to place yourself on a scale of masculinity / femininity, where 0 is completely masculine and 6 is completely feminine.

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
0 - Completely masculine 19% 40% 0% 19% 19% 22% 14% 19% 19% 26% 15% 23% 24%
1 13% 28% 0% 13% 12% 13% 12% 11% 16% 13% 13% 13% 16%
2 7% 13% 1% 8% 3% 4% 6% 5% 9% 5% 6% 7% 8%
3 7% 8% 7% 8% 5% 8% 14% 10% 5% 1% 9% 4% 3%
4 9% 4% 14% 8% 12% % 13% 15% 5% 4% 9% 12% 7%
5 13% 1% 24% 13% % 14% 14% 13% 14% 11% 10% 15% 16%
6 - Completely feminine 26% 2% 48% 26% 31% 24% 17% 19% 27%  39%  30% 22% 23%
Neither masculine nor feminine 6% 6% % 5% 11% % 11%  10% 4% 2% 8% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 102%  101% 100%  100% 99% 101% 102% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,692) (794) (898)  (1,139) (206) (239) (403) (440) (505) (344) (608) (494) (413)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
0 - Completely masculine 19% 16% 28% 21% 9% 20% 30% 12% 17% 28% 12% 17% 28%
1 13% 11% 15% 13% 11% 16% 16% 11% 14% 14% 13% 11% 15%
2 7% 8% 5% 7% 11% 5% 4% 10% 7% 3% 10% 6% 4%
3 % 7% 4% 6% 11% 7% 4% 10% 7% 4% 9% % 5%
4 9% 10% 5% 8% 12% 11% 3% 10% 10% 7% 10% 10% 7%
5 13% 18% 12% 14% 18% 12% 11% 13% 15% 10% 14% 13% 11%
6 - Completely feminine 26% 24% 28% 27% 22% 22% 30% 28% 19% 30% 26% 22% 27%
Neither masculine nor feminine 6% 5% 2% 4% 5% 7% 3% 6% 9% 4% 6% 13% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 98%  100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,692) (669) (637) (1,542) (515) (544) (518) (563) (626) (503) (736) (319) (637)
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49. Importance of Seeming Masculine

How important is it to you, personally, to be seen by others as manly or masculine?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very important 18% 32% 5% 14% 25% 29% 22% 21% 15% 16% 19% 18% 16%
Somewhat important 17% 28% % 18% 14% 17% 21% 1% 18% 14% 16% 17% 24%
Not too important 16% 17% 15% 15% 19% 14% 18%  20% 15% 11%  15% 19% 15%
Not at all important 49% 23% 73% 54% 41% 41% 39% 42% 53% 58%  50% 47% 45%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,685) (799) (886) (1,126) (209)  (241)  (401) (442) (508) (334) (607)  (492)  (411)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very important 18% 14% 23% 17% 12% 19%  22% 17% 15%  23% 14% 16% 23%
Somewhat important 17% 13% 22% 18% 10% 19%  24% 11% 17%  24% 11% 17% 24%
Not too important 16% 19% 11% 15% 24% 16% 9%  20% 18% 10% 21% 19% 10%
Not at all important 49% 55% 44% 49% 54%  46%  44% 53%  50% @ 43% 55% 47% 43%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,685) (669) (628) (1,535) (512) (544) (508) (563) (624) (498)  (736) (319)  (630)
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50. Importance of Seeming Feminine

How important is it to you, personally, to be seen by others as womanly or feminine?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very important 22% 7% 35% 18% 34% 33% 23% 19% 21%  23% 2% 18% 18%
Somewhat important 16% 6% 25% 17% 12% 14% 19% 16% 14% 14%  16% 14% 16%
Not too important 18% 13% 22% 17% 17% 16% 20%  23% 16% 13% 16% 20% 19%
Not at all important 45% 74% 18% 48% 37% 37% 38%  41%  48%  49%  41% 48% 48%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,691) (783) (908) (1,136) (209)  (238)  (403) (443) (506) (339) (613)  (494) (409
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very important 22% 17% 26% 21% 16% 20%  26%  23% 15% 2% 20% 18% 25%
Somewhat important 16% 17% 15% 16% 17% 16% 14% 17% 17% 13% 16% 18% 14%
Not too important 18% 20% 11% 17% 26% 17% 11% 20%  21% 12% 21% 23% 12%
Not at all important 45% 46% 48% 46% 41%  47%  49%  40%  47%  4T% 42% 42% 49%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,691) (668)  (633) (1,539) (515) (544) (508) (564) (623) (504) (735) (320)  (636)
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Sponsorship The Economist

Fieldwork YouGov

Interviewing Dates May 16 - 19, 2025

Target population U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-

sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

Sample composition 2243 started the survey after screenouts. 230 were deleted due to
breakoffs, 27 were removed for interview completion time under 5
minutes, 8 were removed for attention check failures, and 41 were
removed for data quality control. The reporting is based on the re-
maining 1,710 respondents.

Weighting The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, educa-
tion, 2024 election turnout and presidential vote, 2020 election turnout
and presidential vote, baseline party identification, and current voter
registration status. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting was
estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Demographic weight-
ing targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Base-
line party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given
around November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distri-
bution at that time (31% Democratic, 33% Republican). The weights
range from 0.051 to 6.561, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.926.

Number of respondents 1710
1558 (Registered voters)

Margin of error =+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 2.9% (Registered voters)

Survey mode Web-based interviews

Questions not reported 1 questions not reported.
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